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Qualified Clubs
Host country (QAT)
Al Sadd will represent the host nation Qatar at the finals, having topped the 2018/19 edition of the Qatar Stars League

Team Appearance 2019 Coach

* %

& AL-SADD SC (QAT) 2" appearance Xavi HERNANDEZ, ESP
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o
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<

African zone (CAF)

Winning against Wydad Casablanca in the CAF Champions League, Esperance de Tunis claimed their fourth title and sealed their
third appearance at the FIFA Club World Cup

Team Appearance 2019 Coach

ES TUNIS (TUN) 3" appearance Mouine CHAABANI, TUN
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Asian zone (AFC)

Al Hilal FC qualified for the FIFA Club World Cup after beating Urawa Red Diamonds in the final of the AFC Champions League
in November 2019

Team Appearance 2019 Coach

@ AL HILAL FSC (KSA) 1% appearance Razvan LUCESCU, ROU

European zone (UEFA)

Liverpool earned their ticket to the FIFA Club World Cup after defeating Tottenham Hotspur 2-0 in an all-English UEFA
Champions League final in Madrid in June 2019

Team Appearance 2019 Coach

LIVERPOOL (ENG) 2" appearance Juergen KLOPP, GER

North, Central American & Caribbean zone (CONCACAF)

CF Monterrey sealed their qualification, having secured a 2-1 aggregate win over Mexican rivals Tigres UANL in the 2019
CONCACAF Champions League final

Team Appearance 2019 Coach

I'/'\v .
@ CF MONTERREY (MEX) 4 appearance MOHAMED Antonio, ARG
Oceanian zone (OFC)

Hienghene Sport booked their place at the FIFA Club World Cup after a 1-0 win over fellow New Caledonians Magenta in May
2019. They will be the first side from the Pacific nation to appear at the finals

Team Appearance 2019 Coach

W HIENGHENE SPORT (NCL) 15t appearance Felix TAGAWA, TAH

South American zone (CONMEBOL)

South America’s participant was decided in November 2019 with CR Flamengo defeating defending champions River Plate in
the final of the Copa Libertadores

Team Appearance 2019 Coach

&
' CR FLAMENGO (BRA) 15t appearance JORGE JESUS, POR

N
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Match schedule

Date Match City Match # Time (LT)
2019-12-11 Al Sadd SC (QAT) — Hienghene Sport (NCL) DOHA 1 20:30
2nd Round

Date Match City Match # Time (LT)
2019-12-14 CF Monterrey (MEX) — Winners Match #1 DOHA 2 20:30
2019-12-14 Al Hilal SFC (KSA) — ES Tunis (TUN) DOHA 3 17:00
Date Match City Match # Time (LT)
2019-12-17 CR Flamengo (BRA) — Winners Match #3 DOHA 5 20:30
2019-12-18 Winners Match #2 — Liverpool FC (ENG) DOHA 6 20:30
Date Match City Match # Time (LT)
2019-12-17 Runners-up Match #2 — Runners-up Match #3  DOHA 4 17:30
3rd Place

Date Match City Match # Time (LT)
2019-12-21 Runners-up Match #6 — Runners-up Match #5  DOHA 7 17:30
Date Match City Match # Time (LT)
2019-12-21 Winners Match #6 — Winners Match #5 DOHA 8 20:30

Statistical Kit - FIFA Club World Cup Qatar 2019™ 3
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Club Profiles

AL HILAL FSC (KSA)

Confederation AFC
Overall record at the FIFA Club World Cup
FCWC appearances 0
FCWC best achievement -
FCWC most recent achievement -
Matches played (wins — draws — losses) -
Goals for/goals against -
Qualified as winner of...
... AFC Champions League 2019
AFC Champions League 2019 record
Matches played (wins — draws- losses) 14 9-2-3
Goals for / goals against 26/14
National and international titles

15 League titles

1976-77, 1978-79, 1984-85, 1985-86, 1987-88, 1989-90, 1995—
96, 1997-98, 2001-02, 2004-05, 2007-08, 2009-10, 2010-11,
2016-17,2017-18

National league titles

3 Asian Club Championship/AFC Champions League titles
1991, 2000, 2019

Continental honours

Coach LUCESCU Razvan, ROU
Date of Birth 17.02.1969
. . MP Competition Team
Appearances in FIFA competitions / as coach 5 FWC 2010 Preliminary Romania
MP Competition Team

Appearances in FIFA competitions / as player

Statistical Kit - FIFA Club World Cup Qatar 2019™ 4


https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1976%E2%80%9377_Saudi_Premier_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1978%E2%80%9379_Saudi_Premier_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1984%E2%80%9385_Saudi_Premier_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1985%E2%80%9386_Saudi_Premier_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1987%E2%80%9388_Saudi_Premier_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1989%E2%80%9390_Saudi_Premier_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1995%E2%80%9396_Saudi_Premier_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1995%E2%80%9396_Saudi_Premier_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1997%E2%80%9398_Saudi_Premier_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2001%E2%80%9302_Saudi_Premier_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2004%E2%80%9305_Saudi_Premier_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2007%E2%80%9308_Saudi_Premier_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2009%E2%80%9310_Saudi_Professional_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2010%E2%80%9311_Saudi_Professional_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2016%E2%80%9317_Saudi_Professional_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2017%E2%80%9318_Saudi_Professional_League
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AL-SADD SC (QAT) — host country team

Confederation AFC
Overall record at the FIFA Club World Cup

FCWC appearances 1 (2011)

FCWC best achievement
FCWC most recent achievement
Matches played (wins — draws — losses)

Goals for/goals against

3 place in 2011
2011 3" place
3 (1-1=-1)
2/5

Qualified as winner of...

... Qatari Stars League 2018/2019
Qatari Stars League record
Matches played (wins — draws- losses) 22 18-3-1)
Goals for / goals against 100/ 22
National and international titles

14 League titles
1971/72, 1973/74, 1978/79, 1979/80, 1980/81, 1986/87, 1987/88,
1988/89, 1990/00, 2003/04, 2005/06, 2006/07, 2012/13, 2018/19

National league titles

2 Asian Club Championship/AFC Champions League titles

Continental honours
1988/89, 2011

Coach Xavi HERNANDEZ, ESP
Date of Birth 25.01.1980
Appearances in FIFA competitions / as coach !VIP Competition Team
MP Competition Team
5 FU17WC 1997 Spain
6 FU20WC 1999 Spain
6 OFT 2000 Spain
1 FWC 2002 Preliminary Spain
3 FWC 2002 Spain
10 FWC 2006 Preliminary Spain
4 FWC 2006 Spain
Appearances in FIFA competitions / as player 2 FCWC 2006 Barcelona FC (ESP)
4 FCC 2009 Spain
2 FCWC 2009 Barcelona FC (ESP)
9 FWC 2010 Preliminary Spain
7 FWC 2010 Spain
1 FCWC 2011 Barcelona FC (ESP)
4 FCC 2013 Spain
7 FWC 2014 Preliminary Spain
1 FWC 2014 Spain

Statistical Kit - FIFA Club World Cup Qatar 2019™
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CF MONTERREY (MEX)
Confederation

Overall record at the FIFA Club World Cup
FCWC appearances

FCWC best achievement

Matches played (wins / draws / losses)
Goals for/goals against

Qualified as winner of...

2019 CONCACAF Champions League record
Matches played (win — draw- loss)
Goals for / goals against

National and international titles

National league titles

Continental honours

Coach
Date of Birth

Appearances in FIFA competitions / as coach

Appearances in FIFA competitions / as player

Statistical Kit - FIFA Club World Cup Qatar 2019™

CONCACAF

3 (2011, 2012, 2013)
3 place in 2012

7 4/1/2)

16/10

... 2019 CONCACAF Champions League

8 (5-2-1)
16/4

4 League titles
1986, Clausura 2003, Apertura 2009, Apertura 2010

4 CONCACAF Champions League titles
2010-11, 2011-12, 2012-13, 2019

MOHAMED Antonio, ARG

02/04/1970

MP Competition Team
MP Competition Team

2 FU20WC 1989 Argentina


https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Primera_Divisi%C3%B3n_de_M%C3%A9xico_Clausura_2003
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2009%E2%80%9310_Mexican_Primera_Divisi%C3%B3n_season
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2010%E2%80%9311_Mexican_Primera_Divisi%C3%B3n_season
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2010%E2%80%9311_CONCACAF_Champions_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2011%E2%80%9312_CONCACAF_Champions_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2012%E2%80%9313_CONCACAF_Champions_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2019_CONCACAF_Champions_League

CR FLAMENGO (BRA)
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Confederation

Overall record at the FIFA Club World Cup
FCWC appearances

FCWC best achievement

Matches played (wins / draws / losses)
Goals for/goals against

Qualified as winner of...

2019 Copa Libertadores record
Matches played (win — draw- loss)
Goals for / goals against

National and international titles

National league titles

Continental honours

Coach
Date of Birth

Appearances in FIFA competitions / as coach

Appearances in FIFA competitions / as player

Statistical Kit - FIFA Club World Cup Qatar 2019™

CONMEBOL

... 2019 Copa Libertadores

13 7-3-3
24710

6 Campeonato Brasileiro Série A titles
1980, 1982, 1983, 1992, 2009, 2019

2 Copa Libertadores titles

1981, 2019

JORGE JESUS, POR

24.07.1954

MP Competition Team
MP Competition Team


https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1980_Campeonato_Brasileiro_S%C3%A9rie_A
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1982_Campeonato_Brasileiro_S%C3%A9rie_A
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1983_Campeonato_Brasileiro_S%C3%A9rie_A
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1992_Campeonato_Brasileiro_S%C3%A9rie_A
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2009_Campeonato_Brasileiro_S%C3%A9rie_A
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2019_Campeonato_Brasileiro_S%C3%A9rie_A

ES TUNIS (TUN)
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Confederation

Overall record at the FIFA Club World Cup
FCWC appearances

FCWC best achievement

Matches played (wins — draws — losses)
Goals for/goals against

Qualified as winner of...

2019 CAF Champions League record
Matches played (win — draw- loss)
Goals for / goals against

National and international titles

National league titles

Continental honours

Coach
Date of Birth

Appearances in FIFA competitions / as coach

Appearances in FIFA competitions / as player

Statistical Kit - FIFA Club World Cup Qatar 2019™

CAF

2 (2011, 2018)
5%in 2018

4 (0-1-3)
4/9

... 2019 CAF Champions League

"1 (7-4-0)
17/6

29 Tunisian Ligue Professionnelle titles

1941/42, 1958/59, 1959/60, 1969/70, 1974/75, 1975/76, 1981/82,
1984/85, 1987/88, 1988/89, 1990/91, 1992/93, 1993/94, 1997/98,
1998/99, 1999/2000, 2000/01, 2001/02, 2002/03, 2003/04,
2005/06, 2008/09, 2009/10, 2010/11, 2011/12, 2013/14, 2016/17,
2017/18, 2018/19

4 African Cup of Champions Clubs/CAF Champions League titles
1994, 2011, 2018, 2018/19

Mouine CHAABANI, TUN
08.06.1981

MP Competition Team
2 FCWC 2018 Espérance Sportive de Tunis (TUN)

MP Competition Team


https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1990%E2%80%9391_Tunisian_National_Championship
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1992%E2%80%9393_Tunisian_National_Championship
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1993%E2%80%9394_Tunisian_National_Championship
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1997%E2%80%9398_Tunisian_Ligue_Professionnelle_1
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1998%E2%80%9399_Tunisian_Ligue_Professionnelle_1
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1999%E2%80%932000_Tunisian_Ligue_Professionnelle_1
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2000%E2%80%9301_Tunisian_Ligue_Professionnelle_1
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2001%E2%80%9302_Tunisian_Ligue_Professionnelle_1
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2002%E2%80%9303_Tunisian_Ligue_Professionnelle_1
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2003%E2%80%9304_Tunisian_Ligue_Professionnelle_1
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2005%E2%80%9306_Tunisian_Ligue_Professionnelle_1
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2008%E2%80%9309_Tunisian_Ligue_Professionnelle_1
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2009%E2%80%9310_Tunisian_Ligue_Professionnelle_1
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2010%E2%80%9311_Tunisian_Ligue_Professionnelle_1
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2011%E2%80%9312_Tunisian_Ligue_Professionnelle_1
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2013%E2%80%9314_Tunisian_Ligue_Professionnelle_1
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2016%E2%80%9317_Tunisian_Ligue_Professionnelle_1
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2017%E2%80%9318_Tunisian_Ligue_Professionnelle_1
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2018%E2%80%9319_Tunisian_Ligue_Professionnelle_1
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/African_Cup_of_Champions_Clubs_1994
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2011_CAF_Champions_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2018_CAF_Champions_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2018%E2%80%9319_CAF_Champions_League

HIENGHENE SPORT (NCL)
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Confederation

Overall record at the FIFA Club World Cup
FCWC appearances

FCWC best achievement

Matches played (wins / draws / losses)
Goals for/goals against

Qualified as winner of...

2019 OFC Champions League record
Matches played (win — draw- loss)
Goals for / goals against

National and international titles

National league titles

Continental honours

Coach
Date of Birth

Appearances in FIFA competitions / as coach

Appearances in FIFA competitions / as player

Statistical Kit - FIFA Club World Cup Qatar 2019™

OFC

... 2019 OFC Champions League

6 (5-1-0)
12/2

1 League title
2017

1 OFC Champions League title
2019

Felix TAGAWA, TAH
26.03.1976

MP Competition Team

MP Competition Team
4 FIFA WC 2002 Preliminary Tahiti

7 FIFA WC 2006 Preliminary Tahiti
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LIVERPOOL FC (ENG)

Confederation UEFA
Overall record at the FIFA Club World Cup

FCWC appearances 1 (2005)

FCWC best achievement Runners-up in 2005
Matches played (wins / draws / losses) 2 (1/0/1)
Goals for/goals against 3/1

Qualified as winner of...
... 2018/19 UEFA Champions League
2018/19 UEFA Champions League record
Matches played (win — draw- loss) 13 8-1-4)
Goals for / goals against 24 /12
National and international titles

18 League titles

1900/01, 1905/06, 1921/22, 1922/23, 1946/47, 1963/64, 1965/66,
1972/73, 1975/76, 1976/77, 1978/79, 1979/80, 1981/82, 1982/83,
1983/84, 1985/86, 1987/88, 1989/90

National league titles

6 European Cup/UEFA Champions League titles

Continental honours 1976/77, 1977/78, 1980/81, 1983/84, 2004/05, 2018/19

Coach Juergen KLOPP, GER
Date of Birth 16.06.1967

Appearances in FIFA competitions / as coach !VIP Competition Team

MP Competition Team

Appearances in FIFA competitions / as player

Statistical Kit - FIFA Club World Cup Qatar 2019™ 10


https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1900%E2%80%9301_Football_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1905%E2%80%9306_Football_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1921%E2%80%9322_Football_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1922%E2%80%9323_Football_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1946%E2%80%9347_Football_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1963%E2%80%9364_Football_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1965%E2%80%9366_Football_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1972%E2%80%9373_Football_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1975%E2%80%9376_Football_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1976%E2%80%9377_Football_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1978%E2%80%9379_Football_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1979%E2%80%9380_Football_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1981%E2%80%9382_Football_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1982%E2%80%9383_Football_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1983%E2%80%9384_Football_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1985%E2%80%9386_Football_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1987%E2%80%9388_Football_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1989%E2%80%9390_Football_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/UEFA_Champions_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1976%E2%80%9377_European_Cup
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1977%E2%80%9378_European_Cup
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1980%E2%80%9381_European_Cup
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/1983%E2%80%9384_European_Cup
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2004%E2%80%9305_UEFA_Champions_League
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2018%E2%80%9319_UEFA_Champions_League
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FIFA Club World Cup 2019 Winner’'s Trophy

Designer

Manufacturer

Description

Date of design
and manufacture

Weight
Height

Base diameter
Widest point

Material

BVVORLD VR

Thomas Fattorini Ltd, Birmingham, UK
Jane Powell (lead), Dawn Forbes

Thomas Fattorini Ltd, Birmingham, UK

The design shows six staggered pillars, representing the six participating teams from the respective six
Confederations, and one separate metal structure referencing the host of the competition. They hold
up a globe in the shape of a football / a consistent feature amongst almost all of FIFA’s event trophies.

The graceful curves and inherent strength of the trophy evoke the balletic and athletic qualities
necessary to successfully compete in the FIFA Club World Cup and the tension and movement describe
the competitive energy amongst the participants.

2005

5.2 kg
50 cm
20 cm
20 cm

Brass, copper, sterling silver; gilding metal, aluminium, chrome and rhodium; gold plated

Statistical Kit - FIFA Club World Cup Qatar 2019™ 11
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History

Intercontinental and Toyota Cup

Between 1960 and 1968, the Intercontinental Cup was a competition endorsed by UEFA and CONMEBOL and
contested between the winners of the European Champions’ Cup and the South American Copa Libertadores. The
system of play was a home-and-away series, decided by points only (the same format used by CONMEBOL to determine
the winner of the Copa Libertadores final until 1987). Because of this format, a third match was needed when both
teams were tied on points.

From 1969 to 1979, the Intercontinental Cup continued as a two-leg competition between the UEFA and the
CONMEBOL club champions. However, it adopted the European standard method to decide the winner by adding the
goals of both matches to the aggregate score.

As of 1980 and until 2004, the competition was held as a single match in Tokyo and Yokohama, Japan. It was called
the Toyota Cup, named after its sponsor.

In 2017 the FIFA Council approved the decision to recognise all European and South American teams that won the
Intercontinental Cup/Toyota Cup / played between 1960 and 2004 / as club world champions.

FIFA Club World Cup

The first FIFA Club World Cup organised under the auspices of FIFA was held in 2000 in Brazil with the participation
of the club champions of all six confederations (AFC, CAF, CONCACAF, CONMEBOL, OFC and UEFA). In addition to
those six teams, two additional competitors were invited: Real Madrid from Spain as the Toyota Cup winner of 1998
and the Brazilian host team, Corinthians, who went on to win the trophy.

In 2005 the Toyota Cup merged with the FIFA Club World Cup. This competition has since been played under the
auspices of FIFA and between the club champions from the six Confederations (UEFA’'s and CONMEBOL's representative
entering the competition in the semi-finals).

As from 2007 the host’s top team has also participated. In 2007, as a Japanese team won the AFC Champions League,
the highest placed non-Japanese team of the AFC Champions League had a play-off for the quarter-finals with the OFC
representative.

-

Scene from the match Etoile Sportive du Sahel (TUN) vs Pachuca (MEX) in 2007, Tokyo Japan

Statistical Kit - FIFA Club World Cup Qatar 2019™ 12
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Facts about the FIFA Club World Cup

-
.

The 16™ edition of the FIFA Club World Cup will be held in the Qatar.

’

The first match in the 2019 edition will be the 124™ in the history of the FIFA Club World Cup.

’

.
.

To date, three Brazilian clubs (Corinthians in 2000 & 2012, Sao Paulo in 2005, and Sport Club Internacional in
2006), two ltalian clubs (AC Milan in 2007 and Internazionale in 2010), two Spanish clubs (Barcelona in 2009,
2011 & 2015, and Real Madrid in 2014, 2016, 2017 & 2018), one English club (Manchester United in 2008) and
one German club (Bayern Munich in 2013) have won the FIFA Club World Cup.

’

European teams have won eleven of the 15 titles to date, with the other four claimed by South American teams.

.

.
.

Ten of the 15 finals played to date have been between European and South American teams. In 2000, the final
was an all-South American affair, with Corinthians (BRA) playing Vasco da Gama (BRA). African teams have
reached the final twice / TP Mazembe Englebert (COD) taking on Internazionale (ITA) in 2010, and Raja
Casablanca (MAR) playing Bayern Munich (GER) in 2013. In 2016, Asia’s Kashima Antlers (JPN) took on Real
Madrid, and in 2018 Al Ain played Real Madrid.

’

Two Spanish teams (Barcelona and Real Madrid) have won seven titles between them. Three Brazilian teams
(Corinthians, Sao Paulo and Sport Club Internacional) have four titles between them.

’

.
.

Real Madrid are the only club to have won the tournament four times.

’

e
.

Spain’s Pep Guardiola is the only coach to have won the tournament three times, twice with Barcelona (in 2009
and 2011) and once with Bayern Munich (in 2013).

’

.
.

So far, 64 different teams have participated in the FIFA Club World Cup.

’

Brazil and Mexico boasts the highest number of participating teams (seven different clubs), which will be topped
by the Brazilians in 2019 when CR Flamengo will play their debut.

’

e
.

Al Hilal FCS, Hienghene Sport and CR Flamengo will be the three debutants at this year’s tournament.

.

e
.

With nine appearances, Auckland City have competed in the most editions of this tournament. They have also
played a record 15 matches.

'

.
.

The three Egyptian players Wael Gomaa, Hossam Ashour and Mohamed Aboutrika (Al Ahly SC) have appeared
in a record number of 11 matches.

’

e
.

Topping the overall list of goalscorers with seven goals is Portugal’s Cristiano Ronaldo (one in 2008 for
Manchester United, four in 2016 and two in 2017 for Real Madrid).

-
)

Cristiano Ronaldo (Manchester United and Real Madrid), Ronaldinho (Barcelona and Atlético Mineiro), Dwight
Yorke (Manchester United and Sydney FC), Tsukasa Shiotani (Sanfrecce Hiroshima and Al Ain FC), and Neri
Cardozo (Boca Juniors and Monterrey) are the only players to have scored for more than one team in the
competition.

’

Cristiano Ronaldo (POR) has scored the most goals in a single final, netting three times against Kashima Antlers
(JPN) in the 2016 final.

-
.’

'

Both Lionel Messi (ARG) and Cristiano Ronaldo have scored the most final goals (four). Messi scored one in the
2009 final against Estudiantes La Plata, two in the 2011 final against Santos (BRA), and one in the final against
River Plate in 2015. Cristiano Ronaldo scored three against Kashima Antlers in 2016 and one against Grémio in
2017.

Statistical Kit - FIFA Club World Cup Qatar 2019™ 13
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Facts about the FIFA Club World Cup continued

-
| A

Before Cristiano Ronaldo’s (POR) three goals for Real Madrid in the 2016 final, Filippo Inzaghi (ITA), Lionel Messi
(ARG), Luis Suarez (URU) and Gaku Shivasaki (JPN) were the only players to score a brace in a FIFA Club World
Cup final. In 2007, Inzaghi scored two goals for AC Milan against Boca Juniors. Messi's two goals were for
Barcelona in the 2011 final against Santos. Suarez’s brace was also for Barcelona in the final against River Plate
in 2015, and Shivasaki scored twice for Kashima Antlers against Real Madrid in the 2016 final.

-
(]

The quickest goal in the history of the FIFA Club World Cup came in 2018, when host side Al Ain needed less
than two minutes to get on the scoresheet, with a header from Mohamed Ahmad after just one minute and 25
seconds. The fastest goal after coming on to the pitch was by Gareth Bale, who needed only 47 seconds to score
for Real Madrid against Al Jazira in 2017.

-
|2

The 2018 edition of the FIFA Club World Cup has the highest goal average (4.1 goals per game; 33 goals in 8
matches) in the history of the tournament.

-
[ 2y}

The adidas Golden Boot was presented once in 2000 and has not been awarded since. The adidas Golden Ball
and the FIFA Fair Play Award, however, have been presented since the tournament’s inception in 2000.

Cristiano Ronaldo celebrates scoring during the FIFA Club World Cup UAE 2017 final match against Gremio in Abu Dhabi, United
Arab Emirates. (Photo by Tom Dulat - FIFA/FIFA via Getty Images)
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FIFA Club World Cup competition records

Winners at a glance

R T

2018

2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2000

Real Madrid CF (ESP)

Real Madrid CF (ESP)

Real Madrid CF (ESP)

FC Barcelona (ESP)

Real Madrid CF (ESP)

FC Bayern Miinchen (GER)
Corinthians (BRA)

FC Barcelona (ESP)

FC Internazionale (ITA)

FC Barcelona (ESP)
Manchester United FC (ENG)

AC Milan (ITA)
SC Internacional (BRA)

Sao Paulo FC (BRA)
Corinthians (BRA)

1-1)

2-0
1-0
4-0
3-0

0-0 AET, PSO 4-3

Al Ain FC (UAE)

Grémio FBPA (BRA)
Kashima Antlers (JPN)
CA River Plate (ARG)
CA San Lorenzo (ARG)
Raja Casablanca (MAR)
Chelsea FC (ENG)
Santos FC (BRA)

TP Mazembe (COD)
Estudiantes La Plata (ARG)
Liga de Quito (ECU)
Boca Juniors (ARG)

FC Barcelona (ESP)
Liverpool FC (ENG)
Vasco da Gama (BRA)

" FIFA CLUB WORLD CUP UAE 2018

PRESEN ) AlibabaCloud

CLUB WORLD CUP
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----------

) Alibaba Cloud

United Arab Emirates

United Arab Emirates
Japan

Japan

Morocco

Morocco

Japan

Japan

United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan

Brazil

Real Madrid CF lift the trophy after winning the FIFA World Club Cup 2018 final against Al Ain in Abu Dhabi, United Arab
Emirates. (Photo by Michael Regan - FIFA/FIFA via Getty Images)
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https://www.fifa.com/clubworldcup/news/real-madrid-make-history-in-unexpected-final#sergio-ramos-of-real-madrid-celebrates-with-the-trophy
https://www.fifa.com/clubworldcup/news/real-round-off-historic-year-in-uae-2925328
https://www.fifa.com/clubworldcup/archive/japan2016/index.html
https://www.fifa.com/clubworldcup/archive/japan2015/index.html
http://www.fifa.com/clubworldcup/archive/morocco2014/index.html
http://www.fifa.com/clubworldcup/archive/morocco2013/index.html
http://www.fifa.com/clubworldcup/archive/japan2012/index.html
http://www.fifa.com/clubworldcup/archive/japan2011/index.html
http://www.fifa.com/clubworldcup/archive/uae2010/index.html
http://www.fifa.com/clubworldcup/archive/uae2009/index.html
http://www.fifa.com/clubworldcup/archive/japan2008/index.html
http://www.fifa.com/clubworldcup/archive/japan2007/index.html
http://www.fifa.com/clubworldcup/archive/japan2006/index.html
http://www.fifa.com/clubworldcup/archive/japan2005/index.html
http://www.fifa.com/clubworldcup/archive/brazil2000/index.html
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Stats at a glance

Goal « | Attendance | Yellow | Yellow card | Red | Red card
Year | Teams | Matches Attendance .
average average cards average | cards [ average

2018 7 4.13 152,675 19,084 3.75 0.38
2017 7 8 18 2.25 132,565 16,571 29 3.62 2 0.25
2016 7 8 28 3.50 238,428 29,804 23 2.88 0 -
2015 7 8 21 2.63 272,312 34,039 30 3.75 0 -
2014 7 8 20 2.50 228,021 28,503 29 3.62 2 0.25
2013 7 8 28 3.50 277,330 34,666 19 2.38 1 0.13
2012 7 8 21 2.63 283,063 35,383 22 2.75 1 0.13
2011 7 8 24 3.00 305,333 38,167 22 2.75 0 -
2010 7 8 27 3.38 200,251 25,031 21 2.63 3 0.38
2009 7 8 25 3.13 156,350 19,544 36 4.50 4 0.50
2008 7 8 23 2.88 355,515 44,439 38 4.75 2 0.25
2007 7 7 21 3.00 318,871 45,553 27 3.86 3 0.43
2006 6 7 17 2.43 302,142 43,163 29 4.14 0 -
2005 6 7 19 2.71 261,456 37,351 31 4.43 2 0.29
2000 8 14 43 3.07 514,000 36,714 56 4.00 6 0.43
TOTAL 123 368 2.99 3,998,312 32,507 442 3.59 29 0.24

*Attendance figures relate to the number of spectators as indicated in official FIFA Match Reports and not number of tickets sold. Figures also
include double headers.

Photos from left to right:

The assistant Referee during the FIFA Club World Cup 2016 Semi Final match between Club America and Real Madrid at the International Stadium
Yokohama, Japan

Assistant referee Byron Romero (ECU) runs the line in a snow storm during the FIFA Club World Cup 2012 quarter-final between Sanfrecce
Hiroshima and Al Ahly SC at the Toyota Stadium, Japan.

Fourth Official Pedro Proenca of Portugal during the FIFA Club World Cup 2014 play-off for the quarter-final in Rabat, Morocco. By FIFA/FIFA via
Getty Images
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Players

Youngest / oldest players

Youngest Players

Age Players Match Result Date
16y 319d  MANON Victor, MEX CF Pachuca (MEX) - Gamba Osaka (JPN) 0-1(0-1) 2008-12-21
17y 26d  FOFANAH Alusine, AUS fjj;““eme (ALG) - Western Sydney Wanderers FC 2-2 (0-1)5-4PSO  2014-12-17
17y 102d  ALEXANDRE PATO, BRA Al Ahly SC (EGY) - SC Internacional (BRA) 1-2 (0-1) 2006-12-13
17y 113d  ALESSI Daniel, AUS (Ejjf)“ﬂe””e (ALG) - Western Sydney Wanderers FC 2-2(0-1)5-4PSO  2014-12-17
17y 162d  KHARAZI Said, MAR Real Madrid CF (ESP) - Raja Casablanca (MAR) 3-2 (0-1) 2000-01-10
Oldest Players
Age Players Match Result Date
44y 314d  PEREZ Oscar, MEX Grémio FBPA (BRA)- Club de Fétbol Pachuca (MEX) 1-0 AET 2017-12-12
39Y 261d OGASAWARA Mitsuo, JPN  Kashima Antlers (JPN) - CA River Plate (ARG) 0-4 (0-1) 2018-12-22
39y 245d  CALERO Miguel, COL gy © Futbol Pachuca (M) - AlWwahda Sports €D 5.5 (0-1) 4-2 PSO 2010-12-15
39y 183d  COVIC Ante, AUS Cruz Azul (MEX) - Western Sydney Wanderers FC (AUS) 3-1 AET (1-1, 0-0) 2014-12-13
39y 173d  MALDINI Paolo, ITA Boca Juniors (ARG) - AC Milan (ITA) 2-4(1-1) 2007-12-16
Most appearances
| No.appearances [Name [ Club | Yearappearances |
11 GOMAA Wael, EGY Al Ahly SC (EGY) 2005-2; 2006-3; 2008-2; 2012-3; 2013-1
11 HOSSAM ASHOUR, EGY Al Ahly SC (EGY) 2005-2; 2006-3; 2008-2; 2012-3, 2013-1
11 ABOUTRIKA Mohamed, EGY | Al Ahly SC (EGY) 2005-2; 2006-3; 2008-2; 2012-3, 2013-1
10 VICELICH Ivan, NZL Auckland City FC (NZL) | 2009-3; 2011-1; 2012-1; 2013-1; 2014-4
10 TADE Emiliano, ARG Auckland City FC (Nzuy | 2911-1:2012-1;2013-1; 2014-4; 2015-1;

2016-1; 2017-1

Most Participations

No. participations | Name | Year/ Club

BERLANGA Angel _ .
7 (ESP. 24 Feb 1987) 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017: Auckland City FC (NZL)
TADE Emiliano ) .
7 (ARG 03 Mar 1988) 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017: Auckland City FC (NZL)
6 IWATA Takuya 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017: Auckland City FC (NZL)

(JPN, 22 Apr 1983)
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Hat-tricks
G BAEGarethwALGoite)
Date Team A Team B Result Stage Goals
2018-12-19 Kashima Antlers (JPN) Real Madrid CF (ESP) 1-3(0-1) Semi-Final 3
0 |CRISTIANORONALDO,POR OsFeb1sB®) |
Date Team A Team B Result Stage Goals
2016-12-18 Real Madrid CF (ESP) Kashima Antlers (JPN) 4-2 AET (2-2, 1-1)  Final 3
[ sUARez L R )
Date Team A Team B Result Stage Goals
2015-12-17 FC Barcelona (ESP) Guangzhou Evergrande FC (CHN) 3-0(1-0) Semi-final 3

Top goalscorers

m Goalscorer Club Goals-year

CRISTIANO RONALDO
(POR. 05 Feb 1985) 1-Manchester United (ENG), 6-Real Madrid CF (ESP) 1-2008, 4-2016, 2-2017

BALE Gareth -
6 (WAL, 16 Jul 1989) Real Madrid CF (ESP) 2-2014, 1-2017, 3-2018

DELGADO Cesar

5 (ARG, 18 Aug 1981) CF Monterrey (MEX) 3-2012, 2-2013

MESSI Lionel
5 (ARG, 24 Jun 1987) FC Barcelona (ESP) 2-2009, 2-2011, 1-2015
5 SUAREZ Luis FC Barcelona (ESP) 5-2015

(URU, 24 Jan 1987)

Youngest / oldest goalscorers

Youngest goalscorer

Age Scorer Match Result Match date
17y 102d  ALEXANDRE PATO, BRA Al Ahly SC (EGY)- SC Internacional (BRA) 1-2 (0-1) 2006-12-13
17y 252d  ISMAEIL MATAR, UAE CF Pachuca (MEX) - Al Wahda Sports Club (UAE) ( 1)4-2 PSO  2010-12-15
17y 346d DE LA ROSA Roberto, MEX Al Jazira Club (UAE) - Club de Futbol Pachuca (MEX) -4 (0-1) 2017-12-16
18y 1d LEE Hyun Seung, KOR Auckland City FC (NZL)- Jeonbuk Hyundai Motors (KOR) -3 (0-2) 2006-12-15
19y 46d  MULLEN Daniel, AUS Adelaide United (AUS) - Waitakere United (NZL) -1(1-1) 2008-12-11

Age  Scorer Match Result Match date
37y 127d  ZANETTI Javier, ARG SC Internacional (BRA) - FC Internazionale (ITA) 0-3 (0-2) 2010-12-15
35y 227d  TORRADO Gerardo, MEX Cruz Azul (MEX) - Western Sydney Wanderers FC (AUS)  3-1 AET (1-1, 0-0) 2014-12-13
34y 129d INZAGHI Filippo, ITA Boca Juniors (ARG) - AC Milan (ITA) -4(1-1) 2007-12-16
34y 119d AL HUSSEINI Fahad, KSA Raja Casablanca (MAR) - Al Nassr (KSA) -4(1-1) 2000-01-07
34y 43d  YORKE Dwight, TRI Al Ahly SC (EGY) - Sydney FC (AUS) -2(1-1) 2005-12-16

m_ The big screen display during the FIFA Club World Cup quarter-final match

between Guangzhou Evergrande FC and Al-Ahly SC at the Agadir Stadium in
Agadir, Morocco in 2013.
(Photo by Julian Finney - FIFA/FIFA via Getty Images)
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Top goalscorers by tournament

2018 3 goals
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Goalscorer

Club

BALE Gareth, WAL

Real Madrid CF (ESP)

BORRE Santos, COL
2017 2 goals
CRISTIANO RONALDOQO, POR

CA River Plate (ARG)

Real Madrid CF (ESP)

MAURICIO ANTONIO, BRA

Urawa Red Diamonds (JPN)

ROMARINHO, BRA

2016 4 goals

| CRISTIANO RONALDO, POR
2015 5 goals

| SUAREZ Luis, URU

2014 2 goals

BALE Gareth, WAL

Al Jazira Club (UAE)

' Real Madrid CF (ESP)

| FC Barcelona (ESP)

Real Madrid CF (ESP)

RAMOS Sergio, ESP

Real Madrid CF (ESP)

TORRADO Gerardo, MEX
2013 2 goals
DELGADO Cesar, ARG

Cruz Azul (MEX)

CF Monterrey (MEX)

RONALDINHO, BRA

Atletico Mineiro (BRA)

CONCA Dario, ARG

Guangzhou Evergrande FC (CHN)

IAJOUR Mouhssine, MAR
2012 3 goals
DELGADO Cesar, ARG

Raja Casablanca (MAR)

CF Monterrey (MEX)

SATO Hisato, JPN
2011 2 goals
MESSI Lionel, ARG

Sanfrecce Hiroshima (JPN)

FC Barcelona (ESP)

ADRIANO, BRA

2010 3 goals

' MOLINA Mauricio, COL
2009 4 goals

' DENILSON, BRA
2008 3 goals

| ROONEY Wayne, ENG
2007 3 goals

| WASHINGTON, BRA
2006 3 goals

' ABOUTRIKA Mohamed, EGY

2005 2 goals

AMOROSO, BRA

FC Barcelona (ESP)

| Seongnam Illhwa Chunma FC (KOR)

| Pohang Steelers FC (KOR)

| Manchester United FC (ENG)

| Urawa Reds (JPN)

" Al Ahly SC (EGY)

Sao Paulo FC (BRA)

CROUCH Peter, ENG

Liverpool FC (ENG)

NOOR Mohammed, KSA

Al-Ittihad (KSA)

SABORIO Alvaro, CRC
2000 3 goals
ANELKA Nicolas, FRA

Deportivo Saprissa (CRC)

Real Madrid CF (ESP)

ROMARIO, BRA

Vasco da Gama (BRA)

—_
©



Matches

Earliest goals

MOHAMED AHMAD, UAE

‘25

151"

2" 17"

2' 20"

2'22"

2' 24"

Biggest wins

Ssore Twatn o

Club América (MEX) — FC Barcelona (ESP)

0-4
0-4
0-4
0-4
0-4

1-5

Al-Sadd Sports Club (QAT) —

Kashima Antlers (JPN) —

Al Ain FC (UAE)
DIEGO TARDELLI, BRA
Atletico Mineiro (BRA)
BERG Marcus, SWE

Al Ain FC (UAE)
EMAD MOHAMMED, IRQ
Sepahan (IRN)
CORONA Jesus, MEX
CF Monterrey (MEX)
CROUCH Peter, ENG
Liverpool FC (ENG)

CLUB WORLD CUP
QATAR 2019
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v. ES Tunis (TUN) 2018-12-15
v. Guangzhou Evergrande FC (CHN) 2013-12-21
v. CA River Plate (ARG) 2018-12-18
v. Waitakere United (NZL) 2007-12-07
v. Al Ahly SC (EGY) 2012-12-16
v. Deportivo Saprissa (CRC) 2005-12-15

2006-12-14

FC Barcelona (ESP) 2011-12-15

Santos FC (BRA) — FC Barcelona (ESP) 2011-12-18
Cruz Azul (MEX) — Real Madrid CF (ESP) 2014-12-16
CA River Plate (ARG) 2018-12-22

Al Ahly SC (EGY) — CF Monterrey (MEX) 2013-12-18

Highest scoring matches

CGosts [Resut  pste lwan

O OO0 OO0 O O N ©

6

3-5(0-2) 2008-12-18
3- 4(1 1) 2000-01-07

-5 (1-4) 2013-12-18
2- 4(1 1) 2007-12-16
2-4 AET (2-2, 2-0) 2008-12-13
4-2 (2-0) 2010-12-18
4-2 AET (2-2, 1-1) 2016-12-18

3-3 AET (3-3, 1-3) 4-3 PSO 2018-12-12

Milestone goals

| Goal# | _Date | Min fsoer _ __ | |

1

100

200

300

368

2000-01-05

2007-12-16

2012-12-06

2016-12-14

2018-12-22

Gamba Osaka (JPN) - Manchester United FC (ENG)

Raja Casablanca (MAR) - Al Nassr FC (KSA)

Al Ahly SC (EGY) - CF Monterrey (MEX)

Boca Juniors (ARG) - AC Milan (ITA)

Al Ahly SC (EGY) - CF Pachuca (MEX)

SC Internacional (BRA) - Seongnam Ilhwa Chunma FC (KOR)
Real Madrid CF (ESP) - Kashima Antlers (JPN)

Al Ain FC (UAE) - Team Wellington FC (NZL)

21 ANELKA Nicolas, FRA Real Madrid CF
Real Madrid CF (ESP) v. Al Nassr FC (KSA)
85! LEDESMA Pablo, ARG Boca Juniors

Boca Juniors (ARG) v. AC Milan (ITA)

66’ AQOYAMA Toshihiro,
Sanfrecce Hiroshima

JPN Sanfrecce Hiroshima
(JPN) v. Auckland City FC (NZL)

41’ RICARDO NASCIMENTO, BRA (own goal) Mamelodi Sundowns
Jeonbuk Hyundai (KOR) v. Mamelodi Sundowns (RSA)
YAHIA NADER, EGY — own goal Al Ain FC (UAE)

Real Madrid CF (ESP) v. Al Ain FC (UAE)
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Matches ending in extra-time or penalty shoot-out

BN S T S ™ S A

2000-01-14
2000-01-14
2007-12-16
2008-12-13
2009-12-19
2009-12-19
2010-12-15
2011-12-11
2011-12-18
2013-12-14
2014-12-10
2014-12-13
2014-12-17
2014-12-17
2014-12-20
2016-12-18
2016-12-18
2017-12-09
2017-12-12
2018-12-12
2018-12-18
2018-12-18

Real Madrid CF (ESP)
Corinthians (BRA)

Etoile Sportive du Sahel (TUN)
Al Ahly SC (EGY)

Pohang Steelers FC (KOR)
Estudiantes La Plata (ARG)
CF Pachuca (MEX)
Kashiwa Reysol (JPN)
Kashiwa Reysol (JPN)

Raja Casablanca (MAR)
Moghreb Tétouan (MAR)
Cruz Azul (MEX)

ES Sétif (ALG)

San Lorenzo (ARG)

Cruz Azul (MEX)

Club América (MEX)

Real Madrid CF (ESP)

CF Pachuca (MEX)
Grémio FBPA (BRA)

Al Ain FC (UAE)

ES Tunis (TUN)

CA River Plate (ARG)

Club Necaxa (MEX)

Vasco da Gama (BRA)
Urawa Reds (JPN)

CF Pachuca (MEX)
Atlante FC (MEX)

FC Barcelona (ESP)
Al-Wahda Sports Club (UAE)
CF Monterrey (MEX)
Al-Sadd Sports Club (QAT)
CF Monterrey (MEX)
Auckland City FC (NZL)
WS Wanderers FC (AUS)
WS Wanderers FC (AUS)
Auckland City FC (NZL)
Auckland City FC (NZL)
Atlético Nacional (COL)
Kashima Antlers (JPN)
Wydad Casablanca (MAR)
CF Pachuca (MEX)

Team Wellington FC (NZL)
CD Guadalajara (MEX)

Al Ain FC (UAE)

Match for 3 place
Final

Match for 3" place
Quarter-finals
Match for 3" place
Final

Match for 5" place
Quarter-finals
Match for 3" place
Quarter-finals
Play-off for quarter-finals
Quarter-finals
Match for 5" place
Semi-finals

Match for 3" place
Match for 3" place
Final

2nd Round
Semi-Finals

1st Round

5th Place

Semi-Final

0-0
2-2
2-2
1-1
1-1
2-2
1-1
0-0
1-1
0-0
1-1
2-2
1-1
1-1
2-2
2-2
0-0
0-0
3-3
1-1
2-2
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4-2

4-3
2-4
4-3
4-2
4-3
3-5

3-4

6-5

Highest attendance

Caw | pae |vewe  lwah _ lhme

73,000 = 2000-01-08 | RIO DE JANEIRO (BRA) | Manchester United FC (ENG) - Vasco da Gama (BRA) 1-3 Group stage
73,000 2000-01-14 | RIO DE JANEIRO (BRA) = Corinthians (BRA) - Vasco da Gama (BRA) 0-0 AET 4-3 PSO | Final
68,742 @ 2016-12-18 = YOKOHAMA (JPN) Real Madrid CF (ESP) - Kashima Antlers (JPN) 4-2 Final
68,682 2008-12-21 | YOKOHAMA (JPN) Liga de Quito (ECU) - Manchester United FC (ENG) 0-1 Final
68,275 2012-12-16 | YOKOHAMA (JPN) Corinthians (BRA) - Chelsea FC (ENG) 1-0 Final
68,263 2007-12-16 | YOKOHAMA (JPN) Boca Juniors (ARG) - AC Milan (ITA) 2-4 Final
68,166 = 2011-12-18 = YOKOHAMA (JPN) Santos FC (BRA) - FC Barcelona (ESP) 0-4 Final

Kaka (left) and Filippo Inzaghi celebrating AC Milan’s (ITA) victory over Boca Juniors (ARG) in the FIFA Club World Cup 2007 final in
Yokohama, Japan
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Clubs

Clubs with the most participations

2006, 2009, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017

9

WwWlwlw b p unlwuy

Auckland City FC (NZL)
Al Ahly SC (EGY)

Real Madrid CF (ESP)
FC Barcelona (ESP)

CF Pachuca (MEX)

CF Monterrey (MEX)
Club América (MEX)
TP Mazembe (COD)

~
Sy

o - v
= /\1 »_\\ =y -~
| QS\/U ‘

—
JaRiLLIAN
ine

.
TRILLIAK
. o

2005, 2006, 2008, 2012, 2013
2000, 2014, 2016, 2017, 2018
2006, 2009, 2011, 2015
2007, 2008, 2010, 2017
2011, 2012, 2013

2006, 2015, 2016

2009, 2010, 2015

----- X

CLUB WORLD CUP
QATAR 2019

mesowreo sy
) Alibaba Cloud

Auckland City FC line-up before the FIFA Club World Cup 2006 quarter-finals against Ahly Sporting Club at the Toyota Stadium in
Toyota, Japan. (Photo by Koichi Kamoshida/Getty Images)

Clubs youngest/oldest coaches

Youngest Coach

Age Name

26y 187d  LOPES Antonio, POR

Match

Result

Vasco da Gama (BRA) - South Melbourne (AUS) 2-0 (0-0)

34y 132d POSTECOGLOU Ange, AUS  Vasco da Gama (BRA) - South Melbourne (AUS) 2-0 (0-0)

36y 306d  FIGUEIRA Jose, ENG

Al Ain FC (UAE) - Team Wellington FC (NZL)

Date
2000-01-06
2000-01-06

3-3 AET (3-3, 1-3) 4-3PSO  2018-12-12

Oldest Coach

Age Name

67y 41d  SCOLARI Luiz Felipe, BRA
66y 356d FERGUSON Alex, SCO
66y 162d  JONES Allan, NZL

Match

FC (CHN)

(KOR)

Statistical Kit - FIFA Club World Cup Qatar 2019™

Sanfrecce Hiroshima (JPN) - Guangzhou Evergrande

Result

2-1(0-1)

Liga de Quito (ECU) - Manchester United FC (ENG)  0-1 (0-0)
Auckland City FC (NZL) - Jeonbuk Hyundai Motors

0-3(0-2)

Date

2015-12-20
2008-12-21
2006-12-15



Clubs to win more than once
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Real Madrid CF (ESP)

FC Barcelona (ESP)
3 titles

4 titles
2014-12-20 Real Madrid CF (ESP) - S an Lorenzo (ARG) 2-0(1-0)
2016-12-18 Real Madrid CF (ESP) — Kashima Antlers (JPN) 4-2 AET (2-2, 1-1)
2017-12-16 Real Madrid CF (ESP) — Grémio Foot-Ball Porto Alegrense | 1-0 (1-0)
2018-12-22 Real Madrid CF (ESP) - Al Ain FC (UAE) 4-1(1-0)

Corinthians (BRA)
2 titles

2009-12-19 Estudiantes La Plata (ARG) — FC Barcelona (ESP) 1-2 AET (1-1, 1-0)
2011-12-18 Santos FC (BRA) — FC Barcelona (ESP) 0-4 (0-3)
2015-12-20 CA River Plate (ARG) — FC Barcelona (ESP) 0-3 (0-1)

2000-01-14

Corinthians (BRA) — Vasco da Gama (BRA)

0-0 AET 4-3 PSO

2012-12-16

Corinthians (BRA) — Chelsea FC (ENG)

1-0 (0-0)

Statistical Kit - FIFA Club World Cup Qatar 2019™
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Awards
FIFA Fair Play

The FIFA Fair Play award is given to the team with the best record of fair play according to the points system and criteria
established by the FIFA Fair Play Committee

FIFA Fair Play Award winner

2018 Real Madrid CF (ESP)
2017 Real Madrid CF (ESP)
2016 Kashima Antlers (JPN)
2015 FC Barcelona (ESP)
2014 Real Madrid CF (ESP)
2013 FC Bayern Miinchen (GER)
2012 CF Monterrey (MEX)
2011 FC Barcelona (ESP)
2010 FC Internazionale (ITA)
2009 Atlante FC (MEX)
2008 Adelaide United (AUS)
2007 Urawa Reds (JPN)
2006 FC Barcelona (ESP)
2005 Liverpool FC (ENG)
2000 Al Nassr (KSA)

adidas Golden Ball

The adidas Golden Ball is awarded to the most outstanding player

Year adidas Golden Ball winner

2018 BALE Gareth, WAL / Real Madrid CF (ESP)

2017 MODRIC Luka, CRO / Real Madrid CF (ESP)

2016 CRISTIANO RONALDO, POR / Real Madrid CF (ESP)
2015 SUAREZ Luis, URU / FC Barcelona (ESP)

2014 RAMOS Sergio, ESP / Real Madrid CF (ESP)

2013 RIBERY Franck, FRA / FC Bayern Minchen (GER)
2012 CASSIO, BRA / Corinthians (BRA)

2011 MESSI Lionel, ARG / FC Barcelona (ESP)

2010 ETOO Samuel, CMR / FC Internazionale (ITA)
2009 MESSI Lionel, ARG / FC Barcelona (ESP)

2008 ROONEY Wayne, ENG / Manchester United FC (ENG)
2007 KAKA, BRA / AC Milan (ITA)

2006 DECO, POR / FC Barcelona (ESP)

2005 ROGERIO CENI, BRA / Sao Paulo FC (BRA)

2000 EDILSON, BRA / Corinthians (BRA)

adidas Golden Boot

The adidas Golden Boot was awarded to the player scoring the highest number of goals. It was presented once in 2000 and has
not been awarded since

adidas Golden Boot winner*

2000 ANELKA Nicolas, FRA (Real Madrid CF) - 3 goals
ROMARIO, BRA (Vasco da Gama) - 3 goals

Statistical Kit - FIFA Club World Cup Qatar 2019™ 24



CLUB WORLD CUP
QATAR 2019

xxxxxxxxxx

) Alibaba Cloud

Competition formats

As of 2008

2007

The opening match was played between the representative club of the host association and the club of OFC
The winner of the opening match and the clubs of AFC, CAF and CONCACAF contested the quarter-finals
The two winners of the quarter-finals and the clubs of CONMEBOL and UEFA contested the semi-finals

The losing clubs from the quarter-final matches contested the play-off for fifth place

The losing clubs from the semi-final matches contested the play-off for third place

The winners of the two semi-final matches contested the final

The opening match was played between the representative club of the host association and the club of OFC
The winner of the opening match and the clubs of AFC, CAF and CONCACAF contested the quarter-finals
The two winners of the quarter-finals and the clubs of CONMEBOL and UEFA contested the semi-finals

The losing clubs from the semi-final matches contested the play-off for third place

The winners of the two semi-final matches qualified for the final

2005-2006

2000

The competition was played in a quarter- semi- and final round

The quarter-finals consisted of only two matches between the clubs of AFC, CAF, CONCACAF and OFC
The two winners of the quarter-finals and the clubs of CONMEBOL and UEFA contested the semi-finals
The losing clubs of the quarter-finals contested the play-off for fifth place

The losing clubs from the semi-final matches contested the play-off for third place

The winners of the two semi-final matches qualified for the final

The competition was played in two rounds

The 8 teams taking part were divided into two groups of four teams

The system of play was a league system, each team playing one match against each of the other teams in the same group
The top teams in each group qualified for the final. The teams coming second in each group contested the play-off for
third place
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Match / Result Attendance

2018-12-22

2017-12-16

2016-12-18

2015-12-20

2014-12-20

2013-12-21

2012-12-16

2011-12-18

2010-12-18

2009-12-19

2008-12-21

2007-12-16

2006-12-17

2005-12-18

2000-01-14

Real Madrid CF (ESP) — Al Ain FC (UAE) 4-1 (1-0)
Zayed Sports City Stadium, Abu Dhabi (UAE)

Real Madrid CF (ESP) — Grémio Foot-Ball Porto Alegrense (BRA) 1-0 (1-0)

Zayed Sports City Stadium, Abu Dhabi (UAE)

Real Madrid CF (ESP) — Kashima Antlers (JPN) 4-2 AET (2-2, 1-1)
International Stadium, Yokohama (JPN)

CA River Plate (ARG) — FC Barcelona (ESP) 0-3 (0-1)
International Stadium, Yokohama (JPN)

Real Madrid CF (ESP) - San Lorenzo (ARG) 2-0 (1-0)

Le Grand Stade de Marrakech, Marrakesh (MAR)

FC Bayern Miinchen (GER) - Raja Casablanca (MAR) 2-0 (2-0)
Marrakech Stadium, Marrakesh (MAR)

Corinthians (BRA) — Chelsea FC (ENG) 1-0 (0-0)

International Stadium, Yokohama (JPN)

Santos FC (BRA) — FC Barcelona (ESP) 0-4 (0-3)

International Stadium, Yokohama (JPN)

TP Mazembe (COD) - FC Internazionale (ITA) 0-3 (0-2)

Zayed Sports City, Abu Dhabi (UAE)

Estudiantes La Plata (ARG) — FC Barcelona (ESP) 1-2 AET (1-1, 1-0)
Zayed Sports City, Abu Dhabi (UAE)

Liga de Quito (ECU) — Manchester United FC (ENG) 0-1 (0-0)
International Stadium, Yokohama (JPN)

Boca Juniors (ARG) — AC Milan (ITA) 2-4 (1-1)

International Stadium, Yokohama (JPN)

SC Internacional (BRA) - FC Barcelona (ESP) 1-0 (0-0)
International Stadium, Yokohama (JPN)

Sao Paulo FC (BRA) - Liverpool FC (ENG) 1-0 (1-0)
International Stadium, Yokohama (JPN)

Corinthians (BRA) — Vasco da Gama (BRA) 0-0 AET PSO 4-3
Maracana, Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

(Photo FIFA/FIFA via Getty Images)
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40,696

41,094

68,742

66,853

38,345

37,774

68,275

68,166

42,174

43,050

68,682

68,263

67,128

66,821

73,000

Sami Hyypia of Liverpool and Fabao of Sao Paulo FC in action during the FIFA Club World
Championship Toyota Cup 2005 at the Yokohama International Stadium in Yokohama, Japan.



Champion coaches

2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2000

Santiago SOLARI, ARG
Zinedine ZIDANE, FRA
Zinedine ZIDANE, FRA

LUIS ENRIQUE, ESP

Carlo ANCELOTTI, ITA
Pep GUARDIOLA, ESP

TITE, BRA

Pep GUARDIOLA, ESP
Rafael BENITEZ, ESP

Pep GUARDIOLA, ESP
Alex FERGUSON, SCO
Carlo ANCELOTTI, ITA

ABEL BRAGA, BRA

Paulo AUTUORI, BRA

Oswald DE OLIVEIRA, BRA
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Real Madrid CF (ESP)

Real Madrid CF (ESP)

Real Madrid CF (ESP)

FC Barcelona (ESP)

Real Madrid CF (ESP)

FC Bayern Miinchen (GER)
Corinthians (BRA)
FC Barcelona (ESP
FC Internazionale
FC Barcelona (ESP)
Manchester United FC (ENG)
AC Milan (ITA)

SC Internacional (BRA)

Sao Paulo FC (BRA)
Corinthians (BRA)

)
(ITA)

Pep Guardiola, ESP —coach of winning team Barcelona FC (ESP) in 2009 and 2011
and of FC Bayern Mdnchen (GER) in 2013. Photo: FIFA/FIFA via Getty Images

Referees in the final

2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2000

Jair MARRUFO
Cesar RAMOS
Janny SIKAZWE
Alireza FAGHANI
Walter LOPEZ
Sandro RICCI
Cuneyt CAKIR
Ravshan IRMATOV
Yuichi NISHIMURA
Benito ARCHUNDIA
Ravshan IRMATOV
Marco RODRIGUEZ
Carlos BATRES
Benito ARCHUNDIA
Dick JOL

Mexico
Zambia
Iran
Guatemala
Brazil
Turkey
Uzbekistan
Japan
Mexico
Uzbekistan
Mexico
Guatemala
Mexico
Netherlands
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Real Madrid CF (ESP) —
Real Madrid CF (ESP) —
Real Madrid CF (ESP) —

Al Ain FC (UAE) 4-1 (
Grémio Foot-Ball Porto Alegrense (BRA) 1-0 (1-0)
Kashima Antlers (JPN) 4-2 AET (2-2, 1-1)
CA River Plate (ARG) — FC Barcelona (ESP) 0-3
Real Madrid CF (ESP) — San Lorenzo (ARG) 2-0
FC Bayern Minchen (GER) — Raja Casablanca (MAR) 2-0
Corinthians (BRA) — Chelsea FC (ENG) 1-0
Santos FC (BRA) — FC Barcelona (ESP) 0-4
TP Mazembe (COD) — FC Internazionale (ITA) 0-3 (0-2)
Estudiantes La Plata (ARG) — FC Barcelona (ESP) 1-2 AET (1-1, 1-0)
Liga de Quito (ECU) — Manchester United FC (ENG) 0-1 (0-0)
Boca Juniors (ARG) — AC Milan (ITA) 2-4 (1-1)
SC Internacional (BRA) — FC Barcelona (ESP) 1-0 (0-0)
Sao Paulo FC (BRA) — Liverpool FC (ENG) 1-0 (1-0)
Corinthians (BRA) — Vasco da Gama (BRA) 0-0 AET PSO 4-3
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Ranking by tournament
FIFA Club World Cup UAE 2018
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Real Madrid CF (ESP)

Al Ain FC (UAE)

CA River Plate (ARG)
Kashima Antlers (JPN)

ES Tunis (TUN)

CD Guadalajara (MEX)
Team Wellington FC (NZL)

N ot A WN =

FIFA Club World Cup UAE 2017

Winner of the UEFA Champions League

Winner of the United Arab Emirates League Championship
Winner of the Copa Libertadores

Winner of the AFC Champions League

Winner of the CAF Champions League

Winner of the CONCACAF Champions League

Winner of the OFC Champions League

Real Madrid CF (ESP)

Grémio FBPA (BRA)

Club de Futbol Pachuca (MEX)
Al Jazira Club (UAE)

Urawa Red Diamonds (JPN)
Wydad Athletic Club (MAR)
Auckland City FC (NZL)

N ool AN -

FIFA Club World Cup Japan 2016

Winner of the UEFA Champions League

Winner of the Copa Libertadores

Winner of the CONCACAF Champions League

Winner of the United Arab Emirates League Championship
Winner of the AFC Champions League

Winner of the CAF Champions League

Winner of the OFC Champions League

Real Madrid CF (ESP)
Kashima Antlers (JPN)
Atlético Nacional (COL)
Club América (MEX)
Jeonbuk Hyundai (KOR)
Mamelodi Sundowns (RSA)
Auckland City FC (NZL)

N ool A WwN -

FIFA Club World Cup Japan 2015

Winner of the UEFA Champions League
Winner of the J1-League Championship
Winner of the CONMEBOL Copa Libertadores
Winner of the CONCACAF Champions League
Winner of the AFC Champions League
Winner of the CAF Champions League
Winner of the OFC Champions League

FC Barcelona (ESP)

CA River Plate (ARG)

Sanfrecce Hiroshima (JPN)
Guangzhou Evergrande FC (CHN)
Club América (MEX)

TP Mazembe (COD)

Auckland City FC (NZL)

N ool A WN -
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Winner of the UEFA Champions League
Winner of the CONMEBOL Copa Libertadores
Winner of the J1-League Championship
Winner of the AFC Champions League
Winner of the CONCACAF Champions League
Winner of the CAF Champions League
Winner of the OFC Champions League
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https://www.fifa.com/clubworldcup/news/real-madrid-make-history-in-unexpected-final#sergio-ramos-of-real-madrid-celebrates-with-the-trophy
https://www.fifa.com/clubworldcup/news/real-round-off-historic-year-in-uae-2925328
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http://www.fifa.com/clubworldcup/archive/japan2015/index.html

FIFA Club World Cup Morocco 2014
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Real Madrid CF (ESP)

San Lorenzo (ARG)

Auckland City FC (NZL)

Cruz Azul (MEX)

Entente Sportive Sétifienne (ALG)
Western Sydney Wanderers FC (AUS)
Moghreb Athletic Tétouan (MAR)

N ol N -

FIFA Club World Cup Morocco 2013

Winner of the UEFA Champions League
Winner of the CONMEBOL Copa Libertadores
Winner of the OFC Champions League
Winner of the CONCACAF Champions League
Winner of the CAF Champions League
Winner of the AFC Champions League
Winner of the Moroccan League

FC Bayern Mlnchen (GER)

Raja Casablanca (MAR)

Atletico Mineiro (BRA)
Guangzhou Evergrande FC (CHN)
CF Monterrey (MEX)

Al Ahly SC (EGY)

Auckland City FC (NZL)

N ool A WN =

FIFA Club World Cup Japan 2012

Winner of the UEFA Champions League
Winner of the Moroccan League

Winner of the CONMEBOL Copa Libertadores
Winner of the AFC Champions League
Winner of the CONCACAF Champions League
Winner of the CAF Champions League
Winner of the OFC Champions League

Corinthians (BRA)
Chelsea FC (ENG)

CF Monterrey (MEX)

Al Ahly SC (EGY)
Sanfrecce Hiroshima (JPN)
Ulsan Hyundai (KOR)
Auckland City FC (NZL)

N oo N —

FIFA Club World Cup Japan 2011

Winner of the CONMEBOL Copa Libertadores
Winner of the UEFA Champions League
Winner of the CONCACAF Champions League
Winner of the CAF Champions League
Winner of the J-League

Winner of the AFC Champions League
Winner of the OFC Champions League

FC Barcelona (ESP)

Santos FC (BRA)

Al-Sadd Sports Club (QAT)
Kashiwa Reysol (JPN)

CF Monterrey (MEX)

Espérance Sportive de Tunis (TUN)
Auckland City FC (NZL)

N oo AN -
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Winner of the UEFA Champions League
Winner of the CONMEBOL Copa Libertadores
Winner of the AFC Champions League
Winner of the J-League

Winner of the CONCACAF Champions League
Winner of the CAF Champions League
Winner of the OFC Champions League
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http://www.fifa.com/clubworldcup/archive/morocco2014/index.html
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CLUB WORLD CUP
QATAR 2019

..........

) Alibaba Cloud

FIFA Club World Cup UAE 2010

1 FC Internazionale (ITA) Winner of the UEFA Champions League

2 TP Mazembe (COD) Winner of the CAF Champions League

3 SC Internacional (BRA) Winner of the CONMEBOL Copa Libertadores
4 Seongnam Illhwa Chunma FC (KOR) Winner of the AFC Champions League

5 CF Pachuca (MEX) Winner of the CONCACAF Champions League
6 Al Wahda Sports Club (UAE) Winner of the UAE Premier League

7 Hekari United FC (PNG) Winner of the OFC Champions League

FIFA Club World Cup UAE 2009

1 FC Barcelona (ESP) Winner of the UEFA Champions League

2 Estudiantes La Plata (ARG) Winner of the CONMEBOL Copa Libertadores
3 Pohang Steelers FC (KOR) Winner of the AFC Champions League

4 Atlante FC (MEX) Winner of the CONCACAF Champions League
5 Auckland City FC (NZL) Winner of the OFC Champions League

6 TP Mazembe (COD) Winner of the CAF Champions League

7 Al Ahli FC (UAE) Winner of the UAE Premier League

FIFA Club World Cup Japan 2008

1 Manchester United FC (ENG) Winner of the UEFA Champions League

2 Liga de Quito (ECU) Winner of the CONMEBOL Copa Libertadores
3 Gamba Osaka (JPN) Winner of the AFC Champions League

4 CF Pachuca (MEX) Winner of the CONCACAF Champions’ Cup
5 Adelaide United (AUS) AFC Champions League runner-up*

6 Al Ahly SC (EGY) Winner of the CAF Champions League

7 Waitakere United (NZL) Winner of the OFC Champions League

* Since a Japanese team won the AFC Champions League, the highest placed non-Japanese team of the AFC Champions League played the first
match against the OFC representative, Waitakere United.
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FIFA Club World Cup Japan 2007

1 AC Milan (ITA) Winner of the UEFA Champions League

2 Boca Juniors (ARG) Winner of the CONMEBOL Copa Libertadores
3 Urawa Reds (JPN) Winner of the AFC Champions League

4 Etoile Sportive du Sahel (TUN) Winner of the CAF Champions League

5**  Sepahan (IRN) AFC Champions League runner-up*

5%*  CF Pachuca (MEX) Winner of the CONCACAF Champions’ Cup
7 Waitakere United (NZL) Winner of the OFC Champions League

* Since a Japanese team won the AFC Champions League, the highest placed non-Japanese team of the AFC Champions League played the first
match against the OFC representative, Waitakere United.

** |n 2007 the losing clubs from the quarter-final matches did not contest the play-off for fifth place

FIFA Club World Cup Japan 2006

1 SC Internacional (BRA) Winner of the CONMEBOL Copa Libertadores
2 FC Barcelona (ESP) Winner of the UEFA Champions League

3 Al Ahly SC (EGY) Winner of the CAF Champions League

4 Club América (MEX) Winner of the CONCACAF Champions’ Cup
5 Jeonbuk Hyundai Motors (KOR) Winner of the AFC Champions League

6 Auckland City FC (NZL) Winner of the OFC Club Championship

FIFA Club World Championship Toyota Cup Japan 2005

1 Sao Paulo (BRA) Winner of the CONMEBOL Copa Libertadores
2 Liverpool FC (ENG) Winner of the UEFA Champions League

3 Deportivo Saprissa (CRC) Winner of the CONCACAF Champions’ Cup
4 Al Ittihad (KSA) Winner of the AFC Champions League

5 Sydney (AUS) Winner of the OFC Club Championship

6 Al Ahly SC (EGY) Winner of the CAF Champions League

FIFA Club World Championship Brazil 2000

1 Corinthians (BRA) Host, Winner of the Brazilian League

2 Vasco da Gama (BRA) Winner of the CONMEBOL Copa Libertadores
3 Club Necaxa (MEX) Winner of the CONCACAF Champions Cup
4 Real Madrid CF (ESP) Winner of the Intercontinental Cup

5 Manchester United FC (ENG) Winner of the UEFA Champions League

6 Al Nassr (KSA) Winner of the AFC Super Cup

7 Raja Casablanca (MAR) Winner of the CAF Champions League

8 South Melbourne (AUS) Winner of the OFC Club Championship
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Final matches round-up
FIFA Club World Cup UAE 2018 - Final

Date/time 2018-12-22 /20.30 LT
Venue Zayed Sports City Stadium, Abu Dhabi / UAE
Attendance 40,696

Real Madrid CF _RMC

[25] COURTOIS Thibaut (GK), [2] CARVAJAL Dani, [4] RAMOS Sergio (C), [5] VARANE Raphael, [8] KROOS Toni,
[9] BENZEMA Karim, [10] MODRIC Luka, [11] BALE Gareth, [12] MARCELO, [17] VAZQUEZ Lucas, [18] LLORENTE
Marcos / Coach: SOLARI Santiago (ARG)

[17] KHALID EISA (GK), [3] DOUMBIA Tongo, [5] ISMAIL AHMED (C), [7] CAIO, [9] BERG Marcus, [14]

Al Ain FC - AIN MOHAMMED FAYEZ, [16] MOHAMED ABDULRAHMAN, [23] MOHAMED AHMAD, [33] SHIOTANI Tsukasa, [43]
RAYAN YASLEM, [74] HUSSEIN ELSHAHAT / Coach: MAMIC Zoran (CRO)
Scorers RMC MODRIC Luka 14', LLORENTE Marcos 60’, RAMOS Sergio 79’

AIN SHIOTANI Tsukasa 86', YAHIA NADER (own goal) 90+1"

Substitutions

RMC 70" KROOS off/on [24] CEBALLOS Dani, 82" LLORENTE off/on [14] CASEMIRO, 84’ VAZQUEZ off/on
[28] VINICIUS JR

AIN 64 MOHAMED AHMAD off/on [11] BANDAR AL AHBABI, 67" MOHAMED ABDULRAHMAN off/on [6]
AMER ABDULRAHMAN, 75’ BERG off/on [88] YAHIA NADER

Cautions

RMC RAMOS Sergio 45’

Referee

MARRUFO Jair (USA)

Assistant Referees

ANDERSON Frank (USA), ROCKWELL Corey (USA)

Fourth Official

SAMPAIO Wilton (BRA)

Video Assistant Referee

MAKKELIE Danny (NED)

FIFA Club World Cup UAE 2017 - Final

Real Madrid CF (ESP) — Grémio FBPA (BRA) 1-0 (0-0) ‘

Date/time 2017-12-16/21.00 LT
Venue Zayed Sports City Stadium, Abu Dhabi / UAE
Attendance 41,094

Real Madrid CF-RMC

[1] NAVAS Keylor GK, [2] CARVAJAL Daniel, [4] RAMOS Sergio (C), [5] VARANE Raphael, [7] CRISTIANO
RONALDO, [8] KROOS Toni, [9] BENZEMA Karim (-79°), [10] MODRIC Luka, [12] MARCELO, [14] CASEMIRO,
[22] ISCO (-73") / Coach: ZIDANE Zinedine (FRA, 23.06.1972)

Grémio FBPA-GFB

[1] MARCELO GROHE , [2] EDILSON, [3] PEDRO GEROMEL, [4] KANNEMANN Walter, [5] MICHEL (-84"), [7]
LUAN, [12] BRUNO CORTEZ, [17] RAMIRO (-71), [18] BARRIOS Lucas (-63°), [21] FERNANDINHO, [25] JAILSON /
Coach: RENATO PORTALUPPI (BRA, 09.09.1962)

Scorer

RMC CRISTIANO RONALDO 53'

Substitutions

RMC 73" ISCO off/on [17] VAZQUEZ Lucas, 79’ BENZEMA off/on [11] BALE Gareth
GFB 63’ BARRIOS off/on [9] JAEL, 71" RAMIRO off/on [11] EVERTON, 84’ MICHEL in/out [8] MAICON

Cautions

RMC CASEMIRO 27

Referee

RAMOS Cesar (MEX)

Assistant Referees

TORRENTERA Marvin (MEX), HERNANDEZ Miguel (MEX)

Fourth Official

FIFA CLUB WORLD CUP UAE 2017

IRMATOV Ravshan (UZB)

Achraf Hakimi lifts up the Trophy during the team celebrations at the
FIFA Club World Cup UAE 2017 Final against Gremio in Abu Dhabi,
United Arab Emirates. (Photo by Mike Hewiitt - FIFA/FIFA via Getty Images)

Statistical Kit - FIFA Club World Cup Qatar 2019™ 32


https://www.fifa.com/clubworldcup/news/real-madrid-make-history-in-unexpected-final#sergio-ramos-of-real-madrid-celebrates-with-the-trophy
https://www.fifa.com/clubworldcup/news/real-round-off-historic-year-in-uae-2925328

CLUB WORLD CUP
QATAR 2019

-----------

) Alibaba Cloud

FIFA Club World Cup Japan 2016 - Final

Real Madrid CF (ESP) — Kashima Antlers (JPN) 4-2 AET (2-2, 1-1)

Date/time 2016-12-18/19:30 LT
Venue International Stadium Yokohama - Japan
Attendance 68,742

Real Madrid - RMC

[1] NAVAS Keylor GK, [2] CARVAJAL Daniel, [4] RAMOS Sergio (-108’, C), [5] VARANE Raphael, [7] CRISTIANO
RONALDO (-112"), [8] KROOS Toni, [9] BENZEMA Karim, [12] MARCELO, [14] CASEMIRO, [17] VAZQUEZ Lucas
(-81"), [19] MODRIC Luka (-106") / Coach: ZIDANE Zinedine (FRA, 23.06.1972)

Kashima Antlers - KAS

[21] SOGAHATA Hitoshi GK, [3] SHOJI Gen, [6] NAGAKI Ryota (-114'), [8] DOI Shoma (-88"), [10] SHIBASAKI
Gaku, [16] YAMAMOTO Shuto, [22] NISHI Daigo, [23] UEDA Naomichi, [25] ENDO Yasushi (-102'), [33]
KANAZAKI Mu, [40] OGASAWARA Mitsuo (-67', C) / Coach: ISHIl Masatada (JPN, 01.02.1967)

Scorers

RMC: BENZEMA Karim 9', CRISTIANO RONALDO 60" pen., CRISTIANO RONALDO 98', CRISTIANO
RONALDO 104"
KAS: SHIBASAKI Gaku 44", SHIBASAKI Gaku 52'

Substitutions

RMC: 81' VAZQUEZ off/on [22] ISCO, ETHT MODRIC off/on [16] KOVACIC Mateo, 108" RAMOS off/on [6]
NACHO, 112" CRISTIANO RONALDO off/on [21] MORATA Alvaro

KSA: 67" OGASAWARA off/on [11] FABRICIO, 88’ DOI off/on [34] SUZUKI Yuma, 102’ ENDO off/on [24]
ITO Yukitoshi, 114" NAGAKI off/on [18] AKASAKI Shuhei

Cautions

RMC: RAMOS Sergio (RMC) 55', CASEMIRO 100', CARVAJAL Daniel 102"
KSA: YAMAMOTO Shuto (KAS) 58', FABRICIO 93

Referee

SIKAZWE Janny (ZAM)

Assistant Referees

RANGE Marwa (KEN), DOS SANTOS Jerson (ANG)

Fourth Official

KASSAI Viktor (HUN)

Marcelo and his team mates celebrate victory following the FIFA Club
World Cup Final against Kashima Antlers in Yokohama, Japan.
(Photo by Mike Hewitt - FIFA/FIFA via Getty Images)

FIFA Club World Cup Japan 2015 - Final

CA River Plate (ARG) - FC Barcelona (ESP) 0-3 (0-1) ‘

Date/time 2015-12-20/19:30 LT
Venue International Stadium Yokohama - Japan
Attendance 66,853

CA River Plate — CAR

[1] BAROVERO Marcelo GK(C), [2] MAIDANA Jonatan, [3] BALANTA Eder, [5] KRANEVITTER Matias, [7] MORA
Rodrigo (-46"' HT), [8] SANCHEZ Carlos, [13] ALARIO Lucas, [19] VIUDEZ Tabare (-56'), [21] VANGIONI Leonel,
[23] PONZIO Leonardo (-46' HT), [25] MERCADO Gabriel / Coach: GALLARDO Marcelo (ARG, 18.01.1976)

FC Barcelona - FCB

[13] BRAVO Claudio GK; [3] PIQUE Gerard, [4] RAKITIC lvan (-67'), [5] BUSQUETS Sergio, [6] DANI ALVES, [8]
INIESTA Andres (C), [9] SUAREZ Luis, [10] MESSI Lionel, [11] NEYMAR (-89'), [14] MASCHERANO Javier (-81"),
[18] ALBA Jordi / Coach: LUIS ENRIQUE (ESP, 08.05.1970)

Scorers FCB MESSI Lionel 36', SUAREZ Luis 49', SUAREZ Luis 68'
CAR HT MORA off/on [10] MARTINEZ Gonzalo, HT PONZIO off/on [27] GONZALEZ Luis, 56’ VIUDEZ off/on
Substitutions [22] DRIUSSI Sebastian
FCB 67' RAKITIC off/on [20] ROBERTO Sergi, 81" MASCHERANO off/on [23] VERMAELEN Thomas, 89’
NEYMAR off/on [24] MATHIEU Jeremy
Cautions CAR KRANEVI'ITER Matias 10', PONZIO Leonardo 32' .
FCB: ALBA Jordi 16', RAKITIC Ivan 43', NEYMAR 61', ROBERTO Sergi 72"
Referee FAGHANI Alireza (IRN),

Assistant Referees

SOKHANDAN Reza (IRN), MANSOURI Mohammadreza (IRN)

Fourth Official

ALIOUM (CMR)

o

Statistical Kit - FIFA Club World Cup Qatar 2019™ 33


http://www.fifa.com/clubworldcup/matches/round=276112/match=300364984/index.html#overview
http://www.fifa.com/clubworldcup/matches/round=275784/match=300338750/index.html#nosticky

CLUB WORLD CUP
QATAR 2019

----------

) Alibaba Cloud

FIFA Club World Cup Morocco 2014 - Final

Real Madrid CF (ESP) — CA San Lorenzo (ARG) 2-0 (1-0) ‘

Date/time 2014-12-20/19:30 LT
Venue Le Grand Stade de Marrakech, MARRAKECH - Morocco
Attendance 38,345

Real Madrid CF - RMC

[1] CASILLAS Iker (GK) (C), [3] PEPE, [4] RAMOS Sergio (-89’), [7] CRISTIANO RONALDO, [8] KROOS Toni, [9]
BENZEMA Karim, [10] RODRIGUEZ James, [11] BALE Gareth, [12] MARCELO (-44’), [15] CARVAJAL Dani (-73'),
[23] ISCO / Coach: ANCELOTTI Carlo (ITA, 10.06.1959)

CA San Lorenzo - SLA

[12] TORRICO Sebastian (GK), [3] YEPES Mario (-61°), [5] MERCIER Juan (C), [7] BUFFARINI Julio, [8] KALINSKI
Enzo, [9] CAUTERUCCIO Martin (-68°), [11] BARRIENTOS Pablo, [14] KANNEMANN Walter, [20] ORTIGOZA
Nestor, [21] MAS Emmanuel, [30] VERON Gonzalo (-57) / Coach: BAUZA Edgardo (ARG, 26.01.1958)

Scorers

RMA: RAMOS Sergio 37", BALE Gareth 51'

Substitutions

RMA: 44" MARCELO off/on [5] FABIO COENTRAO, 73" CARVAJAL off/on [17] ARBELOA Alvaro, 89° RAMOS
off/on [2] VARANE Raphael
SLA: 57’ VERON off/on [10] ROMAGNOLI Leandro, 61’ YEPES off/on [2] CETTO Mauro, 68’ CAUTERUCCIO
off/on [26] MATOS Mauro

Cautions RMA: RAMOS Sergio 22", CARVAJAL 30'
SLA: ORTIGOZA Nestor 12', BARRIENTOS Pablo 16', BUFFARINI Julio 55', KANNEMANN Walter 85'
Referee LOPEZ Walter (GUA)

Assistant Referees

LEAL Leonel (CRC) / LOPEZ Gerson (GUA)

Fourth Official

DOUE Noumandiez (CIV)

Real Madrid CF after winning the FIFA Club World Cup Final against
CA San Lorenzo at the Le Grand Stade de Marrakech in Morocco.
(Photo FIFA/FIFA via Getty Images)

FIFA Club World Cup Morocco 2013 - Final

‘ FC Bayern Miinchen (GER) - Raja Casablanca (MAR) 2-0 (2-0)

Date/time 2013-12-21/19:30 LT
Venue Marrakech Stadium, MARRAKECH - Morocco
Attendance 37,774

FC Bayern Miinchen (GER)

[1] NEUER Manuel (GK); [4] DANTE, [6] THIAGO, [7] RIBERY Franck, [11] SHAQIRI Xherdan (-80'); [13]
RAFINHA, [17] BOATENG Jerome, [21] LAHM Philipp (C), [25] MUELLER Thomas (-76"), [27] ALABA David,
[39] KROOS Toni (-60) / Coach: GUARDIOLA Pep (ESP, 18.01.1971)

Raja Casablanca (MAR)

[61] ASKRI Khalid (GK); [3] EL HACHIMI Zakaria, [5] MOUTAOUALI Mohsine (C), [8] CHTIBI Chemseddine (-
50'), [16] OULHAJ Mohamed, [18] HAFIDI Abdelilah (-88"), [20] IAJOUR Mouhssine (-78'), [21]
KARROUCHY Adil, [27] BENLAMALEM Ismail, [28] GUEHI Kouko, [99] ERRAKI Issam / Coach: BENZARTI
Faouzi (TUN, 03.01.1950)

Scorer

DANTE 7, THIAGO 22’

Substitutions

BAY : 60" KROOS Toni off/on [8] MARTINEZ Javi,76" MUELLER Thomas off/on [9] MANDZUKIC Mario,
80’ SHAQIRI Xherdan off/on [19] GOETZE Mario

RCA : 50’ CHTIBI Chemseddine off/on [24] MABIDE Vivien, 78’ IAJOUR Mouhssine off/on [17]
SOULAIMANI Rachid, 88" HAFIDI Abdelilah off/on [10] KACHANI Badr

Cautions

RCA: OULHAJ Mohamed 55', SOULAIMANI Rachid 79"

Referee

RICCI Sandro (BRA)

Assistant Referees

DE CARVALHO Emerson (BRA) / VAN GASSE Marcelo (BRA)

Fourth Official

GEIGER Mark (USA)

Fifth Official

HURD Sean (USA)

FC Bayern Minchen celebrate after winning the FIFA Club World Cup Final against
Raja Casablanca at the Marrakech Stadium in Morocco.
(Photo FIFA/FIFA via Getty Images)
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FIFA Club World Cup Japan 2012 - Final

Corinthians (BRA) - Chelsea FC (ENG) 1-0 (0-0)

Date/time 2012-12-16/19:30 LT
Venue International Stadium, YOKOHAMA - Japan
Attendance 68,275

Corinthians (BRA)

[12] CASSIO (GK); [2] ALESSANDRO (C), [3] CHICAO, [5] RALF, [6] FABIO SANTOS, [8] PAULINHO, [9]
GUERRERO Paolo (-87"), [11] EMERSON (-90'+1), [13] PAULO ANDRE, [20] DANILO, [23] JORGE HENRIQUE /
Coach: TITE (BRA, 25.05.1961)

Chelsea FC (ENG)

[1] CECH Petr (GK);[2] IVANOVIC Branislav (-83'), [3] COLE Ashley, [4] DAVID LUIZ, [7] RAMIRES, [8] LAMPARD
Frank (C), [9] TORRES Fernando, [10] MATA Juan, [13] MOSES Victor (-73"), [17] HAZARD Eden (-87'), [24]
CAHILL Gary / Coach: BENITEZ Rafael (ESP, 16.04.1960)

Scorer

1-0 GUERRERO Paolo 69'

Substitutions

COR : 87" GUERRERO Paolo off/on [7] MARTINEZ Juan; 90'+1 EMERSON off/on [4] WALLACE

CHE : 73" MOSES Victor off/on [11] OSCAR; 83’ IVANOVIC Branislav off/on [28] AZPILICUETA Cesar; 87'
HAZARD Eden off/on [21] MARIN Marko

Cautions COR: JORGE HENRIQUE 56'
CHE: DAVID LUIZ 72"

Expulsions CHE: CAHILL Gary 90'

Referee CAKIR Cuneyt (TUR)

Assistant Referees

DURAN Bahattin (TUR)
ONGUN Tarik (TUR)

Fourth Official

FAGHANI Alireza (IRN)

Fifth Official

KAMRANIFAR Hassan (IRN)

Corinthians celebrate after winning the FIFA Club World Cup final match against Chelsea FC at the
International Stadium Yokohama in Japan. (Photo FIFA/FIFA via Getty Images)

FIFA Club World Cup Japan 2011 - Final

‘ Santos FC (BRA) - FC Barcelona (ESP) 0-4 (0-3) ‘

Date/time 2011-12-18 /19:30 LT
Venue International Stadium, YOKOHAMA - Japan
Attendance 68,166

Santos FC (BRA)

[1] RAFAEL CABRAL (GK); [2] EDU DRACENA (C), [3] LEO, [4] DANILO (-31), [5] AROUCA, [6] DURVAL, [7]
HENRIQUE, [9] BORGES (-79"), [10] GANSO (-83'), [11] NEYMAR, [14] BRUNO RODRIGO / Coach: RAMALHO
Muricy (BRA, 30.11.1955)

FC Barcelona (ESP)

[1] VALDES (GK); [2] DANI ALVES, [3] PIQUE (-56'), [4] FABREGAS, [5] PUYOL (C) (-85’), [6] XAV, [8] INIESTA,
[10] MESSI, [11] THIAGO (-79'), [16] BUSQUETS, [22] ABIDAL / Coach: GUARDIOLA Pep (ESP, 18.01.1971)

Scorers

0-1 17" MESSI (10), 0-2 24" XAVI (6), 0-3 45' FABREGAS (4), 0-4 82' MESSI (10)

Substitutions

SAN: 31' DANILO off/on [8] ELANO, 79' BORGES off/on [19] ALAN KARDEC, 83" GANSO off/on [18] IBSON

BAR: 56' PIQUE off/on [14] MASCHERANO, 79' THIAGO off/on [17] PEDRO, 85' PUYOL off/on [24] FONTAS

Cautions SAN: 73' GANSO, 74' EDU DRACENA
BAR: 39' PIQUE, 71" MASCHERANO

Expulsions -

Referee IRMATOV Ravshan (UZB)

Assistant Referees

RASULOV Abdukhamidullo (UZB)
KOCHKAROV Bakhadyr (KGZ)

Fourth Official

NISHIMURA Yuichi (JPN)

Fifth Official

SAGARA Toru (JPN)

Barcelona FC celebrate after the FIFA Club World Cup final match against Santos FC
at the Yokohama International Stadium in Japan.
(Photo FIFA/FIFA via Getty Images)
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FIFA Club World Cup UAE 2010 - Final

‘ TP Mazembe (COD) - FC Internazionale (ITA) 0-3 (0-2) ‘

Date/time 2010-12-18/21:00 LT
Venue Zayed Sports City, Abu Dhabi - UAE
Attendance 42,174

TP Mazembe (COD)

[1] KIDIABA (GK); [2] KIMWAKI, [3] KASUSULA, [4] NKULUKUTA, [10] SINGULUMA, [11]
KABANGU, [13] BEDI, [15] KALUYITUKA, [20] MIHAYO (C), [24] EKANGA, [27] KASONGO /
Coach: N DIAYE Lamine (SEN, 18.10.1956)

FC Internazionale (ITA)

[1] JULIO CESAR (GK); [2] CORDOBA, [4] ZANETTI (C), [6] LUCIO, [8] THIAGO MOTTA, [9] ETOO,
[13] MAICON, [19] CAMBIASSO, [22] MILITO, [26] CHIVU, [27] PANDEV / Coach: BENITEZ Rafael
(ESP, 16.04.1960)

Scorers 0-1 13" PANDEV, 0-2 17' ETOO, 0-3 85' BIABIANY

Substitutions TPM: 46' HT KASONGO off/on [6] KANDA, 90' KALUYITUKA off/on [8] NDONGA
FCl: 54' CHIVU off/on [5] STANKOVIC, 70" MILITO off/on [88] BIABIANY, 87' THIAGO MOTTA
off/on [17] MacDonald MARIGA

Cautions TPM: 12' KALUYITUKA, 33' EKANGA, 43' BEDI, 84' KASUSULA
FCl: 79' THIAGO MOTTA

Expulsions = )

Referee NISHIMURA Yuichi (JPN)

Assistant Referees

SAGARA Toru (JPN), NAGI Toshiyuki (JPN)

nted by

Fourth Official

ﬁm—:ﬁ:l,bi‘ll -dgaildll
) &

CARRILLO Victor (PER)

FC Internazionale celebrate winning the FIFA Club World final match against
TP Mazembe Englebert at the Zayed Sports City in Abu Dhabi, UAE.
(Photo FIFA/FIFA via Getty Images)
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FIFA Club World Cup UAE 2009 - Final

Estudiantes La Plata (ARG) - FC Barcelona (ESP) 1-2 AET (1-1, 1-0)

Date/time 2009-12-19/20:00 LT
Venue Zayed Sports City, Abu Dhabi - UAE
Attendance 43,050

Estudiantes La Plata
(ARG)

[25] ALBIL (GK); [2] DESABATO, [3] CELLAY, [8] PEREZ, [11] VERON (C), [13] DIAZ, [16] RE, [17]
BOSELLI, [22] BRANA, [23] BENITEZ, [30] RODRIGUEZ / Coach: SABELLA Alejandro (ARG,
05.11.1954)

FC Barcelona (ESP)

[1] VALDES (GK); [2] DANI ALVES, [3] PIQUE, [5] PUYOL (C), [6] XAVI, [9] IBRAHIMOVIC, [10]
MESSI, [14] HENRY, [15] KEITA, [16] BUSQUETS, [22] ABIDAL / Coach: GUARDIOLA Pep (ESP,
18.01.1971)

Scorers

1-0 37' BOSELLI, 1-1 89' PEDRO, 1-2 110" MESSI

Substitutions

ELP: 76' BENITEZ off/on [5] SANCHEZ, 79' PEREZ off/on [18] NUNEZ, 90'+1 RE off/on [21] ROJO

BAR: 46' HT KEITA off/on [17] PEDRO, 79' BUSQUETS off/on [24] TOURE, 83' HENRY off/on [7]
JEFFREN

ELP: 45'+2 DIAZ, 58' RODRIGUEZ, 65' PEREZ, 94' SANCHEZ, 112' ROJO, 119' BRANA, 119

Cautions DESABATO

BAR: 23' MESSI, 82' HENRY, 118" VALDES
Expulsions =
Referee ARCHUNDIA Benito (MEX)

Assistant Referees

Fourth Official

IRMATOV Ravshan (UZB)

Barcelona FC celebrate after winning the FIFA Club World Cup Final match
against Estudiantes La Plata at the Zayed Sports City stadium in

Abu Dhabi, UAE.

(Photo FIFA/FIFA via Getty Images)
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FIFA Club World Cup Japan 2008 - Final

Date/time 2008-12-21/19:30 LT
Venue International Stadium, YOKOHAMA - Japan
Attendance 68,682

Liga de Quito (ECU)

[1] CEVALLOS (GK); [2] ARAUJO, [3] CALLE, [7] BOLANOS, [8] URRUTIA (C), [13] REASCO, [14]
CALDERON, [15] ARAUJO, [16] BIELER, [21] MANSO, [23] CAMPOS / Coach: BAUZA Edgardo
(ARG, 26.01.1958)

Manchester United FC

[1] VAN DER SAR (GK); [3] EVRA, [5] FERDINAND (C), [7] CRISTIANO RONALDO, [8] ANDERSON,
[10] ROONEY, [13] PARK, [15] VIDIC, [16] CARRICK, [21] RAFAEL, [32] TEVEZ / Coach:

G FERGUSON Alex (SCO, 31.12.1941)
Scorer 0-1 ROONEY 73'
o LDU: 77' CALLE off/on AMBROSI [4], 82' REASCO off/on LARREA [20], 87' BOLANOS off/on

Substitutions NAVIA [19]
MAN: 51' TEVEZ off/on EVANS [23], 85' RAFAEL off/on NEVILLE [2], 88' ANDERSON off/on
FLETCHER [24]

Cautions LDU: 2' BIELER, 36' CAMPQOS, 44' CEVALLQOS, 66' CALLE, 71' ARAUJO
MAN: 70' ANDERSON

Expulsions MAN: 49' VIDIC

Referee IRMATOV Ravshan (UZB)

Assistant Referees

RASULOV Abdukhamidullo (UZB)
KOCHKARQV Bakhadyr (KGZ)

Fourth Official

NISHIMURA Yuichi (JPN)

Manchester United celebrate winning the FIFA Club World Cup Japan 2008
final against Liga de Quito at the International Stadium Yokohama in Japan
(Photo FIFA/FIFA via Getty Images)

FIFA Club World Cup Japan 2007 - Final

‘ Boca Juniors (ARG) - AC Milan (ITA) 2-4 (1-1) ‘

Date/time 2007-12-16/19:30 LT

Venue International Stadium, YOKOHAMA - Japan

Attendance 68,263

Boca Juniors [12] CARANTA (GK); [3] MOREL, [4] IBARRA, [5] BATTAGLIA, [9] PALERMO (C), [14] PALACIQ, [15]

(ARG) GONZALEZ, [19] CARDOZO, [20] MAIDANA, [24] BANEGA, [29] PALETTA / Coach: RUSSO Miguel Angel
(ARG, 09.04.1956)

AC Milan (ITA) [1] DIDA (GK); [3] MALDINI (C), [4] KALADZE, [8] GATTUSO, [9] INZAGHI, [10] SEEDORF, [13] NESTA, [21]
PIRLO, [22] KAKA, [23] AMBROSINI, [25] BONERA / Coach: ANCELOTTI Carlo (ITA, 10.06.1959)

Scorers 0-1 21" INZAGHI, 1-1 22" PALACIO, 1-2 50" NESTA, 1-3 61' KAKA, 1-4 71" INZAGHI, 2-4 85' LEDESMA

Substitutions BOC: 67' GONZALEZ off/on LEDESMA [8], 68' CARDOZO off/on GRACIAN [11]
MIL: 65' GATTUSO off/on EMERSON [5], 76' INZAGHI off/on CAFU [2], 87' SEEDORF off/on BROCCHI
(32]

Cautions BOC: 40' IBARRA, 55' BATTAGLIA, 73" PALETTA
MIL: 22' AMBROSINI, 62" KAKA

Expulsions BOC: 88' LEDESMA
MIL: 77' KALADZE

Referee RODRIGUEZ Marco (MEX)

Assistant CAMARGO Jose Luis (MEX), REBOLLAR Pedro (MEX)

Referees

Fourth official SHIELD Mark (AUS)

AC Milan celebrate after winning the FIFA Club World Cup final against Boca Juniors
at the International Stadium Yokohama in Japan. (Photo FIFA/FIFA via Getty Images)
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FIFA Club World Cup Japan 2006 - Final

‘ SC Internacional (BRA) - FC Barcelona (ESP) 1-0 (0-0) ‘

Date/time 2006-12-17/19:20 LT
Venue International Stadium, YOKOHAMA - Japan
Attendance 67,128

[1] CLEMER (GK); [2] CEARA, [3] INDIO, [4] FABIANO ELLER, [5] WELLINGTON MONTEIRO, [7] ALEX,

SC Internacional [8] EDINHO, [9] FERNANDAO (C), [10] IARLEY, [11] ALEXANDRE PATO, [15] RUBENS CARDOSO /

(BRA) Coach: ABEL (BRA, 01.09.1952)
[1] VALDES (GK); [3] THIAGO MOTTA, [4] MARQUEZ, [5] PUYOL (C), [7] GUDJOHNSEN, [8] GIULY,
FC Barcelona (ESP) [10] RONALDINHO, [11] ZAMBROTTA, [12] VAN BRONCKHORST, [20] DECO, [24] INIESTA / Coach:
RIJKAARD Frank (NED, 30.09.1962)
Scorer 1-0 82' ADRIANO
S SCl: 46' HT-ALEX off/on VARGAS (17), 61' -ALEXANDRE PATO off/on LUIZ ADRIANO (18), 76" -
Substitutions

FERNANDAO off/on ADRIANO (16)

BAR: 46' HT-ZAMBROTTA off/on BELLETTI (2), 59' -THIAGO MOTTA off/on XAVI (6), 88" -
GUDJOHNSEN off/on EZQUERRO (18)

Cautions SCI: 45' INDIO, 84' ADRIANO, 90'+3 IARLEY

BAR: 55' THIAGO MOTTA

Expulsions =

Referee BATRES Carlos (GUA)

Assistant Referees PASTRANA Carlos (HON), LEAL Leonel (CRC)
Fourth Official MOHD SALLEH Subkhiddin (MAS)

SC Internacional celebrate after winning the final of the FIFA Club World Cup Japan 2006 against
FC Barcelona at the International Stadium Yokohama in Japan. (Photo FIFA/FIFA via Getty Images)

FIFA Club World Championship Toyota Cup Japan 2005 - Final

Sao Paulo FC (BRA) - Liverpool FC (ENG) 1-0 (1-0)

Date/time 2005-12-18/19:20 LT

Venue International Stadium, YOKOHAMA - Japan

Attendance 66,821

Sao Paulo FC 1 ROGERIO CENI (GK) (C); 2 CICINHO, 3 FABAO, 4 EDCARLOS, 5 LUGANO, 6 JUNIOR, 7 MINEIRO, 8
(BRA) JOSUE, 10 DANILO, 11 AMOROSO, 14 ALOISIO / Coach: AUTUORI Paulo (BRA, 25.08.1956)
Liverpool FC 12 REINA (GK); 2 WARNOCK, 3 FINNAN, 4 HYYPIA, 7 KEWELL, 8 GERRARD (C), 10 GARCIA, 14 XABI
(ENG) ALONSO, 19 MORIENTES, 22 SISSOKO, 23 CARRAGHER / Coach: BENITEZ Rafael (ESP, 16.04.1960)
Scorer 1-0 27" MINEIRO

Substitutions SPL: 75' -ALOISIO off/on GRAFITE (9)

LIV: 79' -SISSOKO off/on SINAMA PONGOLLE (11), 79" -WARNOCK off/on RIISE (6), 85' -MORIENTES
off/on CROUCH (15)

Cautions SPL: 57' LUGANO, 90' ROGERIO CENI

Expulsions -

Referee ARCHUNDIA Benito (MEX)

Assistant VERGARA Hector (CAN), VELAZQUEZ Arturo (MEX)
Referees

Fourth Official KAMIKAWA Toru (JPN)

Rogerio Ceni the Sao Paulo captain lifts the trophy after the FIFA Club World Championship
Toyota Cup 2005 Final against Liverpool at The Yokohama International Stadium in Japan.
(Photo FIFA/FIFA via Getty Images)
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FIFA Club World Championship Brazil 2000 - Final

Corinthians (BRA) - Vasco da Gama (BRA) 0-0 AET, PSO 4-3

Date/time 2001-01-14/20:00 LT
Venue Maracana, RIO DE JANEIRO, Brazil
Attendance 73,000

[1] DIDA (GK); [2] INDIO, [3] ADILSON, [5] VAMPETA, [6] KLEBER, 7 MARCELINHO CARIOCA, 8
Corinthians (BRA) RINCON, 9 LUIZAO, 10 EDILSON, 11 RICARDINHO, 16 FABIO LUCIANO / Coach: DE OLIVEIRA Oswaldo
(BRA, 05.12.1950)
12 HELTON (GK); 3 ODVAN ; 4 MAURO GALVAO, 5 AMARAL, 6 FELIPE, 8 JUNINHO PERNAMBUCANO,

UERED 2R EEmE 9 RAMON, 10 EDMUNDO, 11 ROMARIO (Romario Faria), 13 GILBERTO MELO, 15 PAULO MIRANDA /

(BRA) Coach: LOPES Antonio (POR, 03.07.1973)
Scorer -
Penalty Shoot-out  Corinthians Vasco da Gama
1 - 0 RINCON, 1 -1 ROMARIO (Romario Faria)
2 - 1 FERNANDO BAIANO 2 - 2 ALEX OLIVEIRA
3 -2 LUIZAO 3 - 2 GILBERTO MELO
4-2EDU 4 - 3 VIOLA
4 - 3 MARCELINHO CARIOCA 4 - 3 EDMUNDO
Substitutions COR: 45' HT RICARDINHO off/on EDU [20], 90'+1 VAMPETA off/on GILMAR [23], 113" EDILSON off/on

FERNANDO BAIANO [17]
VDG: 90'+6 JUNINHO PERNAMBUCANO off/on VIOLA [19], 90'+12 FELIPE off/on ALEX OLIVEIRA [23],
111" RAMON off/on DONIZETE [7]
Cautions COR: 43' RINCON, 75' ADILSON, 90'+7 INDIO, 113" LUIZAO
VDG: 16' FELIPE, 33' AMARAL, 54' PAULO MIRANDA, 90'+8 EDMUNDO
Expulsions =
Referee JOL Dick (NED)

Assistant Referees LARSEN Jens (DEN), CRESCI Fernando (URU)

Corinthians (BRA) celebrate victory over Vasco da Gama (BRA) at the FIFA Club World Cup 2000 in Rio de Janeiro. (Photo FIFA
Archive)
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Results of the Intercontinental Cup and Toyota Cup Japan

Intercontinental Cup (1960-1979)

(Winners in bold)
Ve s |

1960

03.06.1960 Montevideo (URU) Penarol Montevideo (URU) - Real Madrid CF (ESP) 0-0
04.09.1960 Madrid (ESP) Real Madrid CF (ESP) - Penarol Montevideo (URU) 5-1
1961

04.09.1961 Lisbon (POR) Benfica (POR) - Penarol Montevideo (URU) 1-0
17.09.1961 Montevideo (URU) Penarol Montevideo (URU) - Benfica (POR) 5-0
19.09.1961 Montevideo (URU) Penarol Montevideo (URU) - Benfica (POR) 2-1
1962

19.09.1962 Rio de Janeiro (BRA) Santos FC (BRA) - Benfica (POR) 3-2
11.10.1962 Lisbon (POR) Benfica (POR) - Santos FC (BRA) 2-5
1963

16.10.1963 Milan (ITA) AC Milan (ITA) - Santos FC (BRA) 4-2
14.11.1963 Rio de Janeiro (BRA) Santos FC (BRA) - AC Milan (ITA) 4-2
16.11.1963 Rio de Janeiro (BRA) Santos FC (BRA) - AC Milan (ITA) 1-0
1964

09.09.1964 Avellaneda (ARG) Independiente (ARG) - Inter Milan (ITA) 1-0
23.09.1964 Milan (ITA) Inter Milan (ITA) - Independiente (ARG) 2-0
26.09.1964 Madrid (ESP) Inter Milan (ITA) - Independiente (ARG) 1-0 AET
1965

08.09.1965 Milan (ITA) Inter Milan (ITA) - Independiente (ARG) 3-0
15.09.1965 Avellaneda (ARG) Independiente (ARG) - Inter Milan (ITA) 0-0
1966

12.10.1966 Montevideo (URU) Penarol Montevideo (URU) - Real Madrid CF (ESP) 2-0
26.10.1966 Madrid (ESP) Real Madrid CF (ESP) - Penarol Montevideo (URU) 0-2
1967

18.10.1967 Glasgow (SCO) Celtic Glasgow (SCO) - Racing Club (ARG) 1-0
01.11.1967 Avellaneda (ARG) Racing Club (ARG) - Celtic Glasgow (SCO) 2-1
04.11.1967 Montevideo (URU) Racing Club (ARG) - Celtic Glasgow (SCO) 1-0
1968

25.09.1968 Buenos Aires (ARG) Estudiantes La Plata (ARG) - Manchester United FC (ENG) 1-0
16.10.1968 Manchester (ENG) Manchester United FC (ENG) - Estudiantes La Plata (ARG) 1-1
1969

08.10.1969 Milan (ITA) AC Milan (ITA) - Estudiantes La Plata (ARG) 3-0
22.10.1969 Buenos Aires (ARG) Estudiantes La Plata (ARG) - AC Milan (ITA) 2-1
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1970
26.08.1970 Buenos Aires (ARG) AC Milan (ITA) - Feyenoord (NED)
09.09.1970 Rotterdam (NED) Feyenoord (NED) - Estudiantes La Plata (ARG)

1971 (European Champion Ajax, NED declined to play)

15.12.1971 Athens (GRE) Panathinaikos (GRE) - Nacional (URU)
29.12.1971 Montevideo (URU) Nacional (URU) - Panathinaikos (GRE)
1972

06.09.1972 Avellaneda (ARG) Independiente (ARG) - Ajax (NED)
28.09.1972 Amsterdam (NED) Ajax (NED) - Independiente (ARG)

1973 (European Champion Ajax, NED declined to play)

28.11.1973 Rome (ITA) Independiente (ARG) - Juventus (ITA)

1974 (European Champion Bayern Munich, FRG declined to play)

12.03.1975 Buenos Aires (ARG) Independiente (ARG) - Atletico Madrid (ESP)
10.04.1975 Madrid (ESP) Atletico Madrid (ESP) - Independiente (ARG)
1975 (Bayern Munich, FRG and Independiente, ARG could not agree on dates; no games took place)
1976

23.11.1976 Munich (FRG) Bayern Munich (FRG) - Cruzeiro (BRA)

21.12.1976 Belo Horizonte (BRA) Cruzeiro (BRA) - Bayern Munich (FRG)

1977 (European Champion Liverpool FC, ENG declined to play)

22.03.1978 Buenos Aires (ARG) Boca Juniors (ARG) - Bor. Moenchengladbach (FRG)
26.07.1978 Karlsruhe (FRG) Bor. Moenchengladbach (FRG) - Boca Juniors (ARG)
1978 (Boca Juniors, ARG and Liverpool FC, ENG declined to play each other)

1979 (European Champion Nottingham Forest, ENG declined to play)

18.11.1979 Malmo (SWE) Malmo (SWE) - Olimpia Asuncion (PAR)
03.03.1980 Asunion (PAR) Olimpia Asuncion (PAR) - Malmo (SWE)
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Toyota Cup Japan (1980-2004)

1980
11.02.1981
1981
13.12.1981
1982
12.12.1982
1983
11.12.1983
1984
09.12.1984
1985
08.12.1985
1986
14.12.1986
1987
13.12.1987
1988
11.12.1988
1989
17.12.1989
1990
9.12.1990
1991
8.12.1991
1992
13.12.1992
1993
12.12.1993
1994
11.12.1994
1995
28.11.1995
1996
26.11.1996
1997
2.12.1997
1998
1.12.1998
1999
30.11.1999
2000
28.11.2000
2001
27.11.2001
2002
3.12.2002
2003
14.12.2003
2004
12.12.2004
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Tokyo (JPN)

Tokyo (JPN)

Tokyo (JPN)

Tokyo (JPN)

Tokyo (JPN)

Tokyo (JPN)

Tokyo (JPN)

Tokyo (JPN)

Tokyo (JPN)

Tokyo (JPN)

Tokyo (JPN)

Tokyo (JPN)

Tokyo (JPN)

Tokyo (JPN)

Tokyo (JPN)

Tokyo (JPN)

Tokyo (JPN)

Yokohama (JPN)

Yokohama (JPN)

Yokohama (JPN)

Yokohama (JPN)

Nacional (URU) - Nottingham Forest FC (ENG)

Flamengo (BRA) - Liverpool FC (ENG)

Penarol Montevideo (URU) - Aston Villa FC (ENG)

Gremio (BRA) - Hamburger SV (FRG)

Independiente (ARG) - Liverpool FC (ENG)

Juventus (ITA) - Argentinos Juniors (ARG)

River Plate (ARG) - Steaua Bucuresti (ROU)

Porto (POR) - Penarol Montevideo (URU)

Nacional (URU) - PSV Eindhoven (NED)

AC Milan (ITA) - Atletico Nacional Medellin (COL)

AC Milan (ITA) - Olimpia Asuncion (PAR)

Crvena Zvezda (YUG) - Colo Colo (CHI)

Sao Paulo (BRA) - FC Barcelona (ESP)

Sao Paulo (BRA) - AC Milan (ITA)

Velez Sarsfield (ARG) - AC Milan (ITA)

Ajax (NED) - Gremio (BRA)

Juventus (ITA) - River Plate (ARG)

Borussia Dortmund (GER) - Cruzeiro (BRA)

Real Madrid CF (ESP) - Vasco da Gama (BRA)

Manchester United FC (ENG) - Palmeiras (BRA)

Boca Juniors (ARG) - Real Madrid CF (ESP)

Bayern Munich (GER) - Boca Juniors (ARG)

Real Madrid CF (ESP) - Olimpia Asuncion (PAR)

Boca Juniors (ARG) - AC Milan (ITA)

FC Porto (POR) - Once Caldas (COL)
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1-0
3-0
2-0
2-1 AET
1-0

2-2 AET 4-2 PSO

1-0

2-1 AET

2-2 AET 7-6 PSO

1-0 AET

3-0

3-0

2-1

3-2

2-0

0-0 AET 4-3 PSO

1-0

2-0

2-1

1-0

2-1

1-0

2-0

1-1 AET 3-1 PSO

0-0 AET 8-7 PSO
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